
Società Italiana di Scienza Politica
Lecce, 12-14 settembre 2019

#SISP2019
XXXIII Convegno





Programma 
In evidenza
Riunioni Standing Groups
Panel: orari e aule 

Giorno 1 giovedì 12 
Giorno 2 venerdì 13 
Giorno 3 sabato 14

Piantine delle sedi del Convegno
Panoramica Sezioni 
La SISP 
Indice dei nomi
Note

4
6
10

12
28
53
67
78
84
86
94

INDICE



4

9.00	 Registrazione Partecipanti
10.15	 Prima Sessione di Panel
12.00	 Pausa Pranzo/Riunione Standing Groups
13.15	 Seconda Sessione di Panel
15.00	 Coffee Break
15.30	 Prima Sessione Plenaria
L’Italia di fronte alle migrazioni: molta politicizzazione, 
poche politiche?
17.30	 Seconda Sessione Plenaria
Le riviste di Scienza Politica in Italia
19.15	 Cerimonia Consegna Premio Mittner 2019 - 

DAAD
20.45	 Reception Premio Mittner 2019 - DAAD 

12
giovedì

PROGRAMMA
XXXIII Convegno  
Società Italiana di Scienza Politica
Lecce, 12-14 settembre 2019

Seminterrato edificio 5 - complesso Studium 2000



5

9.00	 Terza Sessione di Panel
10.45 	 Coffee Break
11.15 	 Quarta Sessione di Panel
13.00 	 Pausa Pranzo/Riunione Standing Groups
14.00 	 Quinta Sessione di Panel
15.45 	 Coffee Break
16.00 	 Saluti Istituzionali 
16.15 	 Terza Sessione Plenaria
La Scienza Politica: ieri, oggi. E domani?  
Riflessioni a partire dal volume Bobbio e Sartori: 
Capire e cambiare la politica di Gianfranco Pasquino
18.00 	 Assemblea dei Soci
20.00 	 Cena Sociale

13
venerdì

9.00	 Sesta Sessione di Panel
10.45 	 Coffee Break
11.15 	 Settima Sessione di Panel
13.00 	 Chiusura Lavori

14
sabato

Monastero degli Olivetani



6

IN EVIDENZA

12.00 - 13.15 Pausa pranzo e riunioni Standing Groups

13.15 - 15.00 Tavola Rotonda
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce
Aula 3-B2/B3 inter-sezione (sezione 2 e 4)  
Gli anni di Aldo Moro. Il mutamento nel sistema politico 
italiano negli anni Settanta
Chairs: Marco Almagisti, Valentine Lomellini
Partecipanti:
Marco Almagisti
Valentine Lomellini 
Cecilia Bergaglio
Michele Sorice

15.30 - 17.15 Prima Plenaria  
Aula 7-A1  
L’Italia di fronte alle migrazioni: molta politicizzazione, 
poche politiche?
Chair: Vitantonio Gioia (Università del Salento)
Partecipanti:
Paolo Bellucci (Università degli Studi di Siena)
Stefania Panebianco (Università degli Studi di Catania)
Tommaso Vitale (Sciences Po, Parigi) 
Tiziana Caponio (Università degli Studi di Torino)

17.30 - 19.15 Seconda Plenaria  
Aula 7-A1  
Le riviste di Scienza Politica in Italia
Chair: Luca Verzichelli (Università degli Studi di Siena)
Partecipanti:
Andrea Ruggeri (Università di Oxford)
Sara Bentivegna (Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza")
Nicolò Conti (Università degli Studi di Roma "La Sapienza")
Fabio de Nardis (Università del Salento)
Stefania Profeti (Università di Bologna)

12
giovedì



7

Alessandra Russo (Sciences Po, Bordeaux)
Laura Sartori (Università di Bologna)
Filippo Tronconi (Università di Bologna)
Lorenzo De Sio (LUISS)

19.15 - 20.45 Conferimento Premio Ladislao-Mittner  
Aula 3-B2/B3  
Servizio Tedesco per lo Scambio Accademico (DAAD)

20.45 - 22.00 (DAAD) Reception 
Edificio 5 piano seminterrato
complesso Studium 2000 

11.15 - 13.00 Tavola Rotonda
Aula 9 - Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce
Authors meet critics: Hutter and Kriesi’s European party 
politics in times of crisis
Discussione sul libro curato da Hanspeter Kriesi e Swen 
Hutter “European party politics in times of crisis”
Chair: Elisa Volpi
Interverranno:
Donatella Campus
Diego Garzia 
Paolo Bellucci
Laura Chaqués Bonafont

Aula 7-A1 - Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce
Gli studi su genere e politica in Italia e in Europa
Chair: Martina Avanza
Mapping gender in the Italian academia 
Authors: Lorenza Perini, Claudia Padovani
Working on gender and sexuality from the perspective of the 
Political Science: the Italian context  
Authors: Massimo Prearo
Establishing gender and politics in the Italian landscape: 
insights from European leadership 
Authors: Isabelle Engeli, Mieke Verloo

13
venerdì



8

Le minacce agli studi di genere oggi in Europa 
Authors: Mieke Verloo
14.00 - 15.45 Tavola Rotonda
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 3-B2/B3 inter-sezione (sezione 4 e 10)  
Regionalismo differenziato e nuovo autonomismo  
in Italia: da Nord e da Sud
coordinata dagli Standing Groups Studi regionali e politiche 
locali e Sistema politico italiano
Coordinano:
Patrizia Messina 
Filippo Tronconi
Autonomie regionali da Nord e a Sud e unità nazionale
Gianfranco Viesti 
Regionalismo differenziato: il caso dell’Emilia Romagna
Claudia Tubertini 
Regionalismo differenziato: il caso della Lombardia 
Davide Gianluca Bianchi
Regionalismo differenziato: il caso del Veneto  
Sandro De Nardi
Modifiche della governance regionale e aspetti organizzativi
Elio Manti
Regionalismo differenziato: il caso italiano in prospettiva 
comparata
Davide Vampa
La dimensione politica del regionalismo differenziato
Arianna Giovannini

15.30 - 17.15 Terza Plenaria  
Aula 7-A1  
La Scienza Politica: ieri, oggi. E domani?
Riflessioni a partire dal volume "Bobbio e Sartori: capire e 
cambiare la politica", di Gianfranco Pasquino
Chair: Francesca Longo (Università degli Studi di Catania)
Ne discutono: Fulvio Attinà (Università degli Studi di Catania) 
Franca Roncarolo (Università degli Studi di Torino)
Luca Verzichelli (Università degli Studi di Siena)

13
venerdì



9.00 - 10.45 Presentazione del libro
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 5-C3 "Partito e Democrazia” di Piero Ignazi
Chair: Gianluca Passarelli
Ne discutono con l'autore:
Alessandro Campi, Antonio Floridia, Eugenio Pizzimenti, 
Filippo Tronconi

11.15 - 13.00 Tavola Rotonda

Aula Sp4 inter-sezione (sezione 2 e 2)  
La politica come professione. Cento anni dopo
Chair: Luca Verzichelli
Intervengono:
Azione politica e radicamento territoriale. Un’analisi del 
mestiere politico
Jean Louis Briquet 
Fare politica in tempi di antipolitica 
Vittorio Mete
Il professionismo politico ai tempi del populismo
Filippo Tronconi

14
sabato

9



10

RIUNIONI SG

12.00 - 13.15 Pausa pranzo e riunioni Standing Groups
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Governo, parlamento e rappresentanza
Aula 7 Politica e religione
Aula 9 Unione Europea
Aula B Comunicazione politica

Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Candidate and leader selection
Padiglione Chirico Metodi della ricerca per la Scienza Politica
Sala gradonata  Cambiamenti di regime

Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Politica e storia
Aula 5-C3 Partiti, opinione pubblica, elezioni

12
giovedì



11

13.00 - 14.00 Pausa pranzo e riunioni Standing Groups  
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Scienza Politica e politiche pubbliche
Aula 6 Movimenti e partecipazione politica
Aula 7 Genere e politica
Aula 9 Relazioni internazionali
Aula B Studi regionali e politiche locali

Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Qualità della democrazia
Padiglione Chirico Russia e spazio post sovietico
Sala gradonata  I gruppi di interesse

13
venerdì



12

giovedì

Oggi partecipano
Marco Almagisti
Paolo Bellucci

Sara Bentivegna
Cecilia Bergaglio
Tiziana Caponio

Nicolò Conti
Fabio de Nardis
Lorenzo De Sio

Vitantonio Gioia
Valentine Lomellini

Stefania Panebianco
Stefania Profeti
Andrea Ruggeri

Alessandra Russo
Laura Sartori

Michele Sorice
Filippo Tronconi
Luca Verzichelli
Tommaso Vitale

12



13

10.15 - 12.00 Prima Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Panel 10.5 
Le Città metropolitane italiane in prospettiva comparata: ieri, 
oggi..domani?
Chair: Dario Quattromani 
Discussant: Dario Quattromani
Elezioni metropolitane e funzionamento delle istituzioni: risultati 
e problematiche a confronto. Il caso italiano
Authors: Dario Quattromani
L'organizzazione delle amministrazioni comunali nello spazio 
metropolitano italiano: il caso di Milano
Authors: Matteo del Fabbro

Aula 6 Panel 8.9 
Status matters.  
The role of status and prestige in world politics
Chairs: Marco Clementi, Andrea Locatelli, Corrado Stefanachi 
Discussant: Andrea Carati
Prestige and status in the Italian foreign policy from Crispi to 
Mussolini
Authors: Corrado Stefanachi
Status and war diffusion in WWI: Italy and Romania  
in comparison 
Authors: Marco Clementi
Who’s in charge? Explaining Italy’s delayed entry into world war I 
Authors: Andrea Locatelli, Valentina Villa
Status and prestige in the early English School’s international theory
Authors: Richard Devetak, Michele Chiaruzzi

Aula 7 Panel 13.2 
Human rights and the right to socio-political research  
in the Mediterranean area
Chair: Michele Carducci 
Discussant: Stefano Cristante
The gender dimension of the ENP trough the case of Tunisia: a 
fragile bottom-up approach
Authors: Clara Della Valle, Serena Giusti

giovedì

12



14

The Necropolitics of the Mediterranean sea: constructing 
indifference in the management of European borders
Authors: Nadine Innocenzi
The role of human rights in the evolution of EU Mediterranean policy 
Authors: Pietro de Perini

Aula 9 Panel 6.2a 
Catholic mobilizations: religious movements in the public sphere 
- Between left and right
Chair: Alberta Giorgi 
Discussant: Martina Avanza
Social economy, local development, and Catholic ethics in 
Southern Europe: between moralizing capitalism and solidarity 
alternatives
Authors: Xabier Itçaina
“The sheltering experience at St Anthony’s church in Ventimiglia: 
challenging the borders between grassroot, catholic and political 
mobilizations” 
Authors: Daniela Trucco
Integral Ecology and Alterfeminism: New Hat for Old Moons 
Authors: Magali Della Sudda

Aula B Panel congiunto 11.1 - 7.6 
Qualitative Comparative Analysis (QCA) in Contemporary Political 
Science 
Le politiche del cibo: nuove forme di governance e innovazione 
sociale
Chairs: Giulia Bazzan, Edoardo Guaschino, Alessia Damonte, 
Renata Lizzi, Maria Stella Righettini 
Discussants: Alessia Damonte, Renata Lizzi, Nicola Righetti
Fuzzy-set Qualitative Comparative Analysis of Russia’s foreign 
policy in the near abroad: a research design
Authors: Adriana Cuppuleri
The economic crisis, austerity and public health systems in 
Europe: assessing the impact on the right to health through 
Fuzzy-set Qualitative Comparative Analysis (fsQCA)
Authors: Rossella de Falco
Against all odds: the curious case of EU’s food aid policy in 
historical perspective  
Authors: Ilaria Madama

giovedì

12



giovedì

12

15

Xylella politics: How everything went wrong and what can we learn  
Authors: Simone Busetti

10.15 - 12.00 Prima Sessione di Panel 
Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Panel 3.2a 
Comparing non-democratic regimes' survival, emergence and 
replacement
Chair: Gianni del Panta 
Discussant: Luca Tomini
Autocratization by term limits manipulation in sub-Saharan 
Africa: successful vs failed transitions to personal rule 
Authors: Andrea Cassani
External democracy promotion and democratic backsliding.  
The theory of Linkage and Leverage revisited 
Authors: Antonino Castaldo
From hegemonic authoritarianism to something else: social 
foundations of democracy and military dictatorship in Tunisia 
and Egypt 
Authors: Gianni del Panta

Padiglione Chirico Panel 11.4 
Cross-national survey data as a resource for political research
Chair: Cristiano Vezzoni
Discussants: Riccardo Ladini, Moreno Mancosu, Federico Vegetti
A gender gap in misperceptions? Comparative evidence from 
cross-national surveys 
Authors: Riccardo Ladini, Moreno Mancosu
Attitudes toward immigration and the effectiveness of state 
institutions  
Authors: Federico Vegetti, Paolo Segatti
Trust in political institutions in Europe. A cross-national analysis 
using a multilevel approach 
Authors: Isabella Mingo, Maria Paola Faggiano
What is in a random effect? The role of measurement equivalence 
in multilevel analysis
Authors: Marco Steenbergen



giovedì

12

16

Do debates about the immigrants affect differently men and 
women? An assessment of immigration-related media claims on 
female attitudes to immigration
Authors: Lenka Drazanova, Leila Hadj-Abdou

Sala Gradonata Panel 4.4 
Italian political party organizations. Resilience, resistance and 
transformation
Chairs: Antonella Seddone, Marco Valbruzzi 
Discussant: Paolo Bellucci
I partiti nel web tra comunicazione e organizzazione
Authors: Cristopher Cepernich
Intra-party democracy in Italy. Democratic rules and practices 
within and beyond parties
Authors: Giulia Sandri, Fulvio Venturino
The degenerative effect of party finance reforms on party 
organizations in Italy: from theory to practice 
Authors: Daniela Piccio
The personal party, release 2.0. How political parties change  
in Italy 
Authors: Fortunato Musella
When it rains, it pours: Italian political parties and the challenge 
for legitimation from below 
Authors: Chiara Fiorelli, Piero Ignazi

10.15 - 12.00 Prima Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 2.4
Identities and identifications: politicized uses of collective 
identities
Chair: Alon Helled 
Discussant: Emmanuele Quarta
Top-Down vs. Bottom-Up: studying actors involved in the Process 
of European Identity Construction in italian online public sphere 
Authors: Elizaveta Matveeva
Who is European? 
Authors: Priya Sara Mathews



giovedì

12

17

Aula Sp4 Panel 3.8a 
Populism and nationalism: overlaps and interplays
Chair: Andrea Pareschi 
Discussant: Matteo Giglioli
Brexit and the populist contagion. How parties in Europe did 
(not) respond to Brexit 
Authors: Nicola Chelotti
Concept of democracy in the discourses of the European populist 
radical right in Government and in opposition: the cases of 
France and Poland 
Authors: Alexander Alekseev
How populist is the populist radical right? Examining right-wing 
populist & nationalist discourses in the 2014 & 2019 European 
Parliament elections 
Authors: Leonardo Puleo, Patricia Rodi, Lazaros Karavasilis
The right-wing populism in the “rich” and “poor” Europe: 
Germany and Italy 
Authors: Camille Chenaux

Aula Sp7 Panel 6.7a 
Social innovation. Theories, practices, and conflicts
Chairs: Luca Alteri, Adriano Cirulli, Luca Raffini 
Discussants: Luca Alteri, Adriano Cirulli, Luca Raffini
Dire e fare l' investimento sociale: street-level bureaucracy nelle 
politiche per la casa torinesi  
Authors: Tommaso Frangioni
Enhancing commons production in the Metropolitan area of 
Barcelona. The role of the (local) State 
Authors: Iolanda Bianchi, Sergio Villamayor, Marc Parés, Mara Ferreri, 
Laura Calvet-Mir, Nuria Reguero, Marina Pera, Marc Castelló
Il dilemma delle risorse per le organizzazioni nonprofit: alla ricerca 
delle best practices per il sistema di finanziamento degli ETS   
Authors: Manfredi Valeriani
Imprenditorializzazione del Terzo settore: ibridazione, 
innovazione sociale e rischi di frammentazione 
Authors: Anna Reggiardo, Marco Libbi
Le Politiche urbane contro la crisi: Italia e Spagna a confronto  
Authors: Lorena Toscano



giovedì

12

18

10.15 - 12.00 Prima Sessione di Panel 
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 8.7a 
New methods and theory-building challenges in conflict studies
Chairs: Margherita Belgioioso, Francesco Strazzari 
Discussant: Fabrizio Coticchia
Shifting warfronts and civilians’ victimization. German and fascist 
violence in Italy (1943-1945)  
Authors: Andrea Ruggeri, Stefano Costalli, Francesco N. Moro
Between physical-material and socio-political aspects of conflict: 
challenges in the study of weapons-related matters 
Authors: Francesco Buscemi
What would Gandhi do? Movement ideology and non-violent 
discipline in civil resistance campaigns   
Authors: Margherita Belgioioso

Aula 2-B1 Panel 6.8a 
Right to the city and mobilization for public services rights: the 
fight for the commons in Western and Eastern Europe
Chairs: Carlotta Caciagli, Chiara Milan 
Discussants: Chiara Milan, Carlotta Caciagli
La lotta per le case popolari in un quartiere di Roma: il Quarticciolo
Authors: Chiara Davoli, Alessia Pontoriero, Pietro Vicari
Practices of resistance to the exploitation of urban space: the 
civic movements in Belgrade 
Authors: Marco Siragusa
Spazi e tempi diversi Il caso dell’area della Stazione Centrale di 
Napoli: nuove spazialità per la costruzione di una città inclusiva  
Authors: Fabrizia Cannella
The contested urban/mobile commons of housing squats. A 
comparison between Metropoliz and the ex-Penicillina Leo in 
Rome, Italy 
Authors: Margherita Grazioli

Aula 4-C2 Panel 1.1 
Open government e innovazione digitale nei processi di governo
Chairs: Alberto Bitonti, Emiliana de Blasio 
Discussant: Michele Sorice



giovedì

12

19

Democratising the policy process: a critical analysis of 
democratic innovations for policymaking 
Authors: Adrian Bua, Sonia Bussu
Global governance in the age of emerging technologies. How new 
tools affect public services for the sustainability, well-being and 
economic productivity of societies 
Authors: Enzo Maria le Fevre
La disciplina della digitalizzazione nella PA tra la varietà delle 
fonti e l'unicità del responsabile per la transizione digitale: un 
nuovo paradigma nel contesto italiano della strategia per la 
crescita digitale   
Authors: Matteo Trapani
Le piattaforme di open government tra design, strategia  
di governo e coinvolgimento dei cittadini 
Authors: Donatella Selva, Emiliana de Blasio

Aula 5-C3 Panel 8.13 
The decline of the US-led liberal order and the return  
of great power rivalry in East Asia
Chair: Matteo Dian 
Discussant: Matteo Dian
Alliance structures in world politics: the changing shape of U.S. 
alliance systems in Europe and East Asia 
Authors: Hugo Meijer
Feeling the pressure: The border factor in Myanmar’s interaction 
with China and India 
Authors: Giuseppe Gabusi
Japan’s China policy through and beyond the prism of U.S. grand 
strategy (1971 – 2019) 
Authors: Giulio Pugliese
Towards a Multipolar World: China’s and Russia’s grand strategies 
in North Africa 
Authors: Sergio Miracola
The more the merrier? China’s Overlapping Multilateralism in 
Global Governance 
Author: Silvia Menegazzi

Aula 6-C4 Panel 9.2a 
Leadership and candidates selection in comparative perspective



giovedì

12

20

Chairs: Stefano Rombi, Fabio Serricchio 
Discussant: Eugenio Pizzimenti
A personalisation effect? Party leaders' autonomy in the 
selection of candidates for general elections
Authors: Bruno Marino
Dal Partito “amalgama” di Veltroni al partito “Omnibus” di 
Zingaretti (2007-2019): ruolo della leadership, forma partito e 
costruzione della linea politica negli orientamenti dei delegati 
dell’Assemblea nazionale
Authors: Luciano Mario Fasano, Paolo Natale
Countervailing forces? Zipper systems and preferential voting in 
the Austrian elections of 2017  
Authors: Marcelo Jenny

Aula 7-A1 Panel 8.8a 
Reaching for allies? The dialectics and overlaps between 
International Relations and Area Studies in the study of politics, 
security and conflicts
Chairs: Silvia D'Amato, Alessandra Russo 
Discussant: Luca Raineri
Bridging the gap between IR theory and MENA: Studying the 
dynamics of power politics in post-realist terms  
Authors: Ruth Hanau Santini
Struggling for recognition: hydropolitics in Eastern Africa 
between blurred borders and disciplinary lock-ins
Authors: Mattia Grandi
Making sense of the world of regionalisms: towards a dilution of 
regional and disciplinary borders? 
Authors: Daniel Bach

12.00 - 13.15 Pausa pranzo e riunioni Standing Groups

13.15 - 15.00 Seconda Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce
Aula 1-2 Panel 13.1
Relazioni euro-mediterranee, tra passato e nuove prospettive
Chair: Silvio Labbate 
Discussant: Ester Sigillò
La Turchia e l’Unione Europea, un dialogo possibile
Authors: Emanuela Locci



giovedì

12

21

The impact of the mediterranean migration on the euro-
mediterranean relations: a geopolitical contribution
Authors: Safa Benaissa, Mohamed Seddik Benzatat
Unione europea e regimi in transizione: il caso tunisino tra 
resilienza, assistenza securitaria e promozione democratica
Authors: Giulia Cimini

Aula 6 Panel 11.3
Measuring political congruence: methodological challenges
Chairs: Nicolò Conti, Andrea Pedrazzani
Discussant: Davide Angelucci
Policy congruence within parties: bound to be divided?  
Authors: Andrea Pedrazzani, Nicolò Conti
Quantifying dynamic policy responsiveness: evidence from state 
minimum wage laws in the U.S. 
Authors: Gabor Simonovits
Votes, ideas, and linkages: mass-elite ideological congruence in 
Brazil  
Authors: Joaquim Meira
Who gets represented? Patterns of MP-voter congruence on 
European Solidarity in the core and periphery  
Authors: Alessandro Pellegata, Francesco Visconti

Aula 9 Panel 6.2b 
Catholic mobilizations: religious movements in the public sphere 
- The Gender issue
Chair: Alberta Giorgi 
Discussant: Anna Lavizzari
Anti-gender, pro-life and pro-family mobilizations in Italy: a 
neocatholic front  
Authors: Massimo Prearo
Religious organizations in Poland 
Authors: Agnieszka Bejma
When gender equality became gender ideology? The strange case 
of Portugal 
Authors: Alberta Giorgi
"The vigils are a call for you to get involved": how repertoires help 
to capture youth activism against same-sex marriage in France  
Authors: Marie Balas



giovedì

12

22

Aula B Panel 4.5 
La partecipazione al governo e la trasformazione del Movimento 
5 stelle
Chairs: Roberto Biorcio, Paolo Natale 
Discussants: Roberto Biorcio, Paolo Natale
Continuità e mutamento nell’elettorato M5s in un anno di 
governo del paese  
Authors: Paolo Natale, Roberto Biorcio
Dalla piazza alla media logic. L’evoluzione delle strategie 
comunicative del M5S tra istituzionalizzazione e organizzazione  
Authors: Roberto de Rosa, Dario Quattromani
La relazione tra Movimento 5 Stelle e campagne di protesta LULU 
(Locally Unwanted Land Use): un'analisi diacronica pre e post 4 marzo 
Authors: Paola Imperatore
Le campagne digitali del M5s 2018-2019. Dalla squadra al leader?  
Authors: Raffaella Gallo, Carmelo Lombardo, Maria Paola Faggiano

13.15 - 15.00 Seconda Sessione di Panel 
Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Panel 3.2b
Comparing non-democratic regimes' survival, emergence and 
replacement
Chair: Gianni del Panta
Discussant: Luca Tomini
Pretorianesimo, patrimonialismo e democrazia. 
Istituzionalizzazione e persistenza dei regimi politici   
Authors: Giuseppe Ieraci
Stabilità, regimi e il fattore militare in nordafrica:  
il caso algerino ed egiziano in prospettiva comparata  
Authors: Federico Battera
The geopolitics of authoritarian survival and breakdown: 
evidence from MENA countries  
Authors: Loretta Dell'Aguzzo, Emidio Diodato

Padiglione Chirico Panel 8.11
Politica, storia e relazioni internazionali nelle opere di Arrighi e 
Hobsbawm
Chairs: Giuseppe Cascione, Damiano Palano
Discussant: Vittorio Emanuele Parsi



giovedì

12

23

1968-73: le origini del nostro tempo storico 
Authors: Alfredo Ferrara
An attempt to reconcile Hobsbawm and Braudel: “Temps Long” 
through event history  
Authors: Thomas Delattre
Il concetto di egemonia nell'opera di Giovanni Arrighi  
Authors: Giuseppe Montalbano
L’epilogo dell’esperienza sovietica a partire da “Il Secolo Breve” 
di Eric J. Hobsbawm   
Authors: Emmanuele Quarta

Sala Gradonata Panel 9.4
European politics beyond left and right
Chair: Giorgio Malet
Discussant: Julia Schulte-Cloos
Beyond left and right: the post-ideological second life of (several) 
green parties in Europe 
Authors: Alessandro Testa
Changing patterns of trans-national solidarity over time 1992-2016
Authors: Francesco Visconti
Macro-Economic perceptions and partisan cheerleading: The 
political conditions for un-Biasedness   
Authors: Matthew Loveless
Social class, organization, or ideology? Comparing class bloc 
electoral mobilization and its determinants in Western Europe 
after WWII    
Authors: Vincenzo Emanuele

13.15 - 15.00 Seconda Sessione di Panel
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 3.5
A fourth face of party organization? The role of digital platforms 
in political parties
Chairs: Lorenzo Mosca, Filippo Tronconi
Discussant: Davide Vittori
Beyond political manifestos: comparing constituency 
communication in Podemos and Five Star Movement 
Authors: Rosanna de Rosa, Luigi Iannone



giovedì

12

24

Utilizzo ed impatto delle piattaforme digitali sulla democrazia 
intrapartitica: analisi comparata dei casi di Podemos (Spagna) e 
Labour Party (Regno Unito)  
Authors: Marco Meloni, Fabio García Lupato

Aula Sp2 Panel 3.8b
Populism and nationalism: overlaps and interplays
Chair: Andrea Pareschi
Discussant: Andrea Pareschi
Populism and nationalism, material or symbolic: a theoretical 
exploration informed by the Italian case  
Authors: Matteo Giglioli, Gianfranco Baldini
Sub-state nationalism and populism: interactions between 'The 
Nation' and 'The People'  
Authors: Christophe Davis
“You’re a populist! No, you are a populist!” The rhetorical 
political analysis of a popular insult   
Authors: Matteo Cesare, Mario Casiraghi

Aula Sp7 Panel 6.7b
Social innovation. Theories, practices, and conflicts
Chairs: Luca Alteri, Adriano Cirulli, Luca Raffini
Discussants: Luca Alteri, Adriano Cirulli, Luca Raffini
Pratiche di innovazione sociale tra partecipazione e conflitto. 
Sguardi dalla periferia romana 
Authors: Marina Ciampi, Anna Maria Paola Toti, Adriano Cirulli, 
Alessandro Ippoliti
Social innovation applied to production and reuse of commons 
in cities. Social enterprises for cultural heritage in the urban 
context 
Authors: Elena de Nictolis
From governance-driven democratization to democracy-driven 
governance? Democratic innovations in the 21st century   
Authors: Adrian Bua, Sonia Bussu

13.15 - 15.00 Seconda Sessione di Panel
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 8.7b
New methods and theory-building challenges in conflict studies



giovedì

12

25

Chairs: Margherita Belgioioso, Francesco Strazzari
Discussant: Francesco N. Moro
A conceptual case for mimetic rivalry in IR and P&CS
Authors: Claudio Lanza
Explaining variation in Governments response to dissent: the 
effect of fragmentation in Self-Determination Movements 
Authors: Eleonora La Spada
Fragile identities and fragile data: understanding radicalization 
and conflict in the Sahel 
Authors: Francesco Strazzari, Luca Raineri
Hezbollah’s discourse before and after the Syrian conflict: a Word 
Frequency Analysis  
Authors: Filippo Dionigi

Aula 2-B1 Panel 6.8
Right to the city and mobilization for public services rights: the 
fight for the commons in Western and Eastern Europe
Chair: Chiara Milan
Discussants: Chiara Milan, Carlotta Caciagli
The myth of "right to the city" movements in local government 
politics? Some evidence from Poland 
Authors: Izolda Bokszczanin
The right to the Commons. A struggle for State recognition?  
Authors: Iolanda Bianchi
Whose right to the City? The class dimension of urban struggles 
in Zagreb and Belgrade 
Authors: Danijela Dolenec, Karlo Kralj, Ana Balković
LULUs movements in multilevel struggles
Authors: Niccolò Bertuzzi, Donatella Della Porta, Gianni Piazza, 
Giuliana Sorci

Aula 4-C2 Panel 6.3a
The agency of xenos (foreign) within the practices and discourses 
of struggle of Urban Social Movements
Chairs: Federica Vingelli, Angela Maria Osorio Mendez
Discussant: Gianni Piazza
Esplorare la pluralità dei servizi volti all' integrazione dei migranti 
internazionali nella città di Napoli   
Authors: Marika Miano



giovedì

12

26

“Being there: migrant networks and collective mobilization in Niger”   
Authors: Alessio Iocchi, Vladimir Blaiotta

Aula 5-C3 Panel 8.1
World order down. Great powers confrontation up. Again. What 
next?
Chair: Fulvio Attinà
Discussant: Marco Clementi
Great power confrontation in the UN Security Council
Authors: Carla Monteleone
Is there a ‘Trump effect’ on the development policy of the 
European Union towards Africa?   
Authors: Siegfried Schieder
The United States, China, and Russia competition and the future 
of world order 
Authors: Fulvio Attinà
The US-China power struggle and the case of South America: a 
failed transition towards a new order? 
Authors: Carlo Catapano

Aula 6-C4 Panel 9.2
Leaderhip and candidates selection in comparative perspective
Chairs: Stefano Rombi, Fabio Serricchio
Discussant: Sara Nanetti
Reconnecting European institutions to its peoples:  
the 2019 European elections’ spitzenkandidaten campaign    
Authors: Emma Garzonio, Irene Artibani, Melissa Mongiardo, Giulia 
Smorgoni, Melissa Stolfi
Three decades of party leader effects on vote choice:  
a cross-national comparison 
Authors: Diego Garzia, Henrik Oscarsson
La selezione dei leader di partito in Italia, 1946-2018
Authors: Fulvio Venturino, Antonella Seddone

Aula 7-A1 Panel 8.8b
Reaching for allies? The dialectics and overlaps between 
International Relations and Area Studies in the study of politics, 
security and conflicts
Chairs: Silvia D'Amato, Alessandra Russo



giovedì

12

27

Discussant: Matteo Legrenzi
Eurocentrism, Non-Western IR and East Asia. Globalizing 
knowledge or building new walls?   
Authors: Matteo Dian
Saudi policymaking revisited: constructing a regional(ist) 
framework 
Authors: Luca Ceresani
Crime Governance from Regional Perspectives: localising 
rationalities of control and order  
Authors: Alessandra Russo
The art of arms (not) being governed: weapons as meta-
resources amidst centres and peripheries of Myanmar  
Authors: Francesco Buscemi

15.00 - 15.30 Coffee Break

15.30 - 17.15 Aula 7-A1 Prima Plenaria

17.15 - 17.30 Break

17.30 - 19.15 Aula 7-A1 Seconda Plenaria



28

Oggi partecipano
Fulvio Attinà

Martina Avanza
Paolo Bellucci

Davide Gianluca Bianchi
Donatella Campus

Laura Chaqués Bonafont
Sandro De Nardi
Isabelle Engeli
Diego Garzia

Arianna Giovannini
Francesca Longo

Elio Manti
Patrizia Messina
Claudia Padovani

Lorenza Perini
Massimo Prearo

Franca Roncarolo
Filippo Tronconi
Claudia Tubertini

Davide Vampa
Mieke Verloo

Luca Verzichelli
Gianfranco Viesti

Elisa Volpi

13
venerdì



venerdì

13

29

9.00 - 10.45 Terza Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Panel 3.6a 
Deepening populism research: analytical and regional perspectives
Chairs: Roberto de Rosa, Dario Quattromani 
Discussant: Andres Santana
The institutional role of the leader in business firm parties:  
case of ANO 
Authors: Martin Mejstrik
The populist electoral potential: measurement and trends 
Authors: Marco Steenbergen
The Serbia–Kosovo dialogue and the discursive strategy of 
Serbian parties: Pro–EU adaptation with anti–EU rhetoric  
Authors: Nikola Mladenovic

Aula 6 Panel 10.3 
Road to nowhere?  
Politica e politiche dei comuni oltre la crisi
Chairs: Cristina Dallara, Giulio Citroni 
Discussant: Tommaso Vitale
Esternalizzazione di servizi sociali e dilemmi di regolazione nel 
welfare sussidiario. Una ricerca in tre città del Sud
Authors: Emanuela Chiodo
I comuni nella coproduzione di beni e servizi: registi, attori, 
comparse o spettatori?  
Authors: Stefania Profeti, Valeria Tarditi
Il ceto politico locale del cambiamento 
Authors: Lucia Montesanti
Pursuing social innovation in welfare local services through co-
production: needs and challenges  
Authors: Francesca Campomori, Mattia Casula

Aula 7 Panel 7.3 
Il policy design delle politiche collaborative: continuità ed evoluzioni
Chairs: Maurizio Busacca, Francesca Gelli 
Discussant: Francesca Gelli



venerdì

13

30

Le forme della partecipazione: quali innovazioni fra 
partecipazione e conflitto? 
Authors: Carlotta Caciagli
Territorio e governance nelle politiche per l' innovazione sociale 
Authors: Tiziana Crispino

Aula 9 Panel 3.10 
The politicization of migration in Europe: effects and dynamics
Chairs: Leila Hadj-Abdou, Andrea Pettrachin 
Discussants: Leila Hadj-Abdou, Andrea Pettrachin
Constructing indifference: the de-politicization through risk in 
the management of European borders
Authors: Nadine Innocenzi
Immigration & the Centre right in the anti-immigrant heartland 
Austria 
Authors: Leila Hadj-Abdou
Nothing attracts a crowd as quickly as a crisis? How the refugee 
crisis and radical right parties shape party competition on 
immigration in Europe 
Authors: Sophia Hunger, Gessler Theresa
Strategic positioning: explaining center right party electoral success 
on immigration during the 2015-2018 European refugee crisis 
Authors: Matthew Loveless, James Downes, Andrew Lam

Aula B Panel 5.3 
Italian hybrid campaigns: approcci integrati di ricerca
Chairs: Maria Paola Faggiano, Carmelo Lombardo, Christian Ruggiero 
Discussants: Raffaella Gallo, Roberto Mincigrucci
A spatial theory of reading newspapers 
Authors: Luigi Curini
ElectionMood.it: social big data e meccanismi di funzionamento 
dell’opinione pubblica digitale. Dalla par condicio 2.0 al racconto 
dell'epopea governativa gialloverde
Authors: Ugo Esposito, Luca Massidda
L'European Elections Monitoring Center: obiettivi, struttura, 
metodologie e risultati dell'analisi della campagna elettorale 
delle Europee 2019 
Authors: Edoardo Novelli, Melissa Stolfi
Spitzencandidaten chi! Il tentativo di personalizzazione delle 



venerdì

13

31

elezioni europee 2019  
Authors: Marinella Belluati

9.00 - 10.45 Terza Sessione di Panel 
Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Panel 12.2a 
Euro area governance a decade after the crisis: current debates 
and future perspectives
Chairs: Igor Guardiancich, Mattia Guidi 
Discussant: Igor Guardiancich
A sectoral approach to the politics of State aid in the European 
Union. An analysis of the European automotive industry  
Authors: Marco Schito
Macroeconomic policy coordination and socialoutcomes - the 
case of pension adequacy in the Euro Area  
Authors: Igor Tkalec
Public-Private regulatory partnership in the making of the 
European Capital Markets Union  
Authors: Giuseppe Montalbano

Padiglione Chirico Panel 10.1a 
Sfide allo stato-nazione? Fenomeni regionalisti e indipendentisti 
in Europa/Challenges to the nation-state? Regionalist and pro-
independence phenomena
Chairs: Carlo Pala, Adriano Cirulli
Discussant: Daniele Petrosino
A theoretical reflection on the Aporia of post-national identity 
discourses 
Authors: Michel Huysseune
Dalla protesta al governo. I mutamenti contemporanei del 
nazionalismo còrso   
Authors: Christophe Roux
Nazioni senza stato: dalle rivendicazioni culturali e identitarie a 
quelle politiche (e viceversa). Sardegna, Occitania, Friuli ed Europa  
Authors: Marco Stolfo
Unità nazionale, regionalismo differenziato e pluralismo dei valori  
Authors: Luca Buscema



venerdì

13

32

Sala Gradonata Panel 3.1 
Political regimes between performance and change
Chair: Andrea Cassani 
Discussant: Gianni del Panta
The development performances of sub-Saharan leaders 
Authors: Alessandro Pellegata, Giovanni Carbone
Varieties of autocracy and human development: what a difference 
elections can make 
Authors: Andrea Cassani
Explaining income inequality in authoritarian regimes: a 
comparative institutional perspective 
Authors: Angelo Vito Panaro, Andrea Vaccaro

9.00 - 10.45 Terza Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 3.12a 
Interest groups and policy-makers in comparative perspective: 
old questions and new approaches
Chair: Marco Lisi 
Discussant: Renata Lizzi
To what extent can new parties allow access to like-minded 
interest groups to the parliament? Evidence from Spain 
Authors: Iván Medina, Oscar Barberà
Women in lobbying. A comparative analysis on public registers in 
Italy, Uk, France 
Authors: Maria Cristina Antonucci
‘To Ally or Not to Ally, that is the Question!’ When and why 
interest groups build coalitions in Southern Europe  
Authors: Andrea Pritoni

Aula Sp2 Panel 3.7a 
Is that right? The transformation of the supply and the demand 
side of the Right in Europe
Chairs: Gianluca Piccolino, Maria Giovanna Sessa
Discussants: Maria Giovanna Sessa, Gianluca Piccolino
A Populist contagion? The ‘far-right shift’ among European 
conservatives  
Authors: Niccolò Inches



venerdì

13

33

Challenging liberal values. The counter-hegemonic project of PiS 
in Poland 
Authors: Francesco Melito
Disentangling affinities and divergences between Populism and 
Extremism in the textual analysis of party manifestos 
Authors: Gianluca Piccolino

Aula Sp3 Panel 7.2a 
The corruption-democracy nexus
Chairs: Alessia Damonte, Antonio la Spina, Alberto Vannucci 
Discussant: Alberto Vannucci
Antiriciclaggio: come le policy di prevenzione italiane incontrano 
la politica europea  
Authors: Michele Barbieri
Diffusione della corruzione vs Percezione della corruzione: quale verità? 
Authors: Anna Stanziano
I sistemi portuali e la presenza delle mafie: questioni ed evidenze 
da Genova e Gioia Tauro 
Authors: Marco Antonelli
Se manca la capacità di indignarsi... 
Authors: Paolo Mancini

Aula Sp7 Panel 8.12 
The externalization of EU's migration governance: ethical and 
political dilemmas
Chairs: Sonia Lucarelli, Enrico Fassi 
Discussant: Stefania Panebianco
Narratives and policy design: the case of border management 
and migration control in Italy  
Authors: Andrea Terlizzi, Giliberto Capano
The multilevel externalisation of the EU migration policy: 
Germany and the EU in the external dimension of the EU 
migration system of governance 
Authors: Antonio Zotti
Between impelling interests and human rights protection in an 
externalised dimension: new challenges in the EU’s readmission system 
Authors: Alice Fill
EU’s “war on smuggling”: an International Political Economy 
perspective on EU-Italy-Libya cooperation 
Authors: Enrico Fassi, Michela Ceccorulli



venerdì

13

34

9.00 - 10.45 Terza Sessione di Panel 
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 12.3a 
Politicisation and euroscepticism in the European Union: 
'bottom-up' and 'top-down' approaches
Chair: Edoardo Bressanelli 
Discussant: Pierangelo Isernia
Issue voting in times of realignment  
Authors: Giorgio Malet, Philipp Dreyer
The valence side of the EU: advocating for National interests in Europe  
Authors: Luca Carrieri, Davide Angelucci
Are business elites still an engine of European integration? 
Authors: Nicolò Conti, Bruno Marino, Vincenzo Memoli

Aula 2-B1 Panel congiunto 9.6 - 10.7a 
Le elezioni locali e regionali nei sistemi di Multi-level Governance
Chairs: Selena Grimaldi, Aldo Paparo 
Discussant: Fulvio Venturino
Modelling voting behaviour through well-being indicators in 
micro Territorial Areas 
Authors: Rossana Sampugnaro, Venera Tomaselli, Francesca Montemagno
Indicatori di disagio e voto nelle periferie. Il caso di Bologna 
Authors: Dario Tuorto, Marco Valbruzzi, Pasquale Colloca
Il voto a Firenze negli anni della crisi. Un’analisi dell’ influenza del 
disagio socio-economico tra centro e periferia   
Authors: Lorenzo Cini, Nicola Maggini
Disuguaglianze socio-economiche e scelte elettorali nei quartieri 
di Roma dal 2008 al 2018  
Authors: Federico Tomassi, Salvatore Monni, Keti Lelo

Aula 3-B2/B3 Panel 6.6a 
The consequences of populism: civil society, discourses and 
policies
Chairs: Manuela Caiani, Paolo Graziano, Enrico Padoan 
Discussant: Stella Gianfreda
Anti-neoliberal populism in power: impact on welfare state 
development in Southern Europe 
Authors: Beatrice Carella



venerdì

13

35

Classi popolari, populismo e rappresentazioni della politica: una 
ricerca in quattro periferie italiane 
Authors: Loris Caruso
Italy, the promised land of populism? Evidence from an expert 
survey on European parties and social media big data   
Authors: Paola Imperatore, Massimiliano Andretta, Enrico Calossi, 
Lorenzo Viviani
Populism in power: Antagonism and Polarization in contemporary 
Greece and Italy 
Authors: Giorgos Venizelos, Lisa Zanotti

Aula 4-C2 Panel 6.3b 
The agency of xenos (foreign) within the practices and discourses 
of struggle of Urban Social Movements
Chairs: Federica Vingelli, Angela Maria Osorio Mendez 
Discussant: Gianni Piazza
Effetto framing: variazioni nella rappresentazione giornalistica 
delle minacce legate all’ immigrazione  
Authors: Matteo Gerli
Immigration, Divisiveness, and The War on Facts. An Analysis of the 
United States
Authors: Alia Katia Nardini, Silvia Giagnoni

Aula 5-C3 Panel 2.1 
I "Saggi sulla Scienza Politica in Italia" di Norberto Bobbio 
cinquant'anni dopo: nodi teorici e interpretativi
Chairs: Damiano Palano, David Ragazzoni 
Discussants: Damiano Palano, Alessandro Campi
"Bobbio on Berlusconi: Parties, Factions, and the Populist 
Appropriation of Party Democracy" 
Authors: David Ragazzoni
Bobbio e la democrazia 
Authors: Roberto Giannetti
Una filosofia per l’Italia.  
Da Norberto Bobbio all’“Italian Thought”    
Authors: Corrado Claverini
Una strana eterogenesi dei fini: il ruolo di Norberto Bobbio nella 
ricezione del marxismo italiano nel Regno Unito    
Authors: Giacomo Tarascio



venerdì

13

36

Norberto Bobbio e la possibilità di una politica scientifica.  
Una analisi critica    
Authors: Gianluca Damiani

Aula 6-C4 Panel 5.4a 
Narratives of Europe by left- and right-wing populist parties. 
New topics for old conflicts in contemporary political 
communication and discourse
Chairs: Adriano Cozzolino, Diego Giannone 
Discussant: Mauro Santaniello
The construction of Europe in right-wing populist parties in 
Italy and Spain. Towards a common eurosceptic framework in 
Southern Europe? 
Authors: Adriano Cozzolino, Rosa Schioppa
These are not just words – A cultural political economy 
perspective on the construction of ‘Europe’ in Italy’s right-wing 
populism 
Authors: Daniela Caterina
Political parties, the radical right and religious communication: An 
analysis of parties' Facebook posts and election manifestos in seven 
Western European countries 
Authors: Jakob Schwörer, Xavier Romero Vidal

Aula 7-A1 Panel 3.4a 
Gender and representation
Chairs: Pamela Pansardi, Licia Claudia Papavero
Discussant: Isabelle Engeli
(Anti-)feminism and populism: the case of law and justice in 
Poland 
Authors: Anna Gwiazda
Electoral laws, vote and gender representation in 2019 European 
elections in Italy  
Authors: Marta Regalia, Guido Legnante
Gender quotas and the path to power: evidence from Italy  
Authors: Britt Bolin
The effect of legislative gender quotas in Italy: a regression 
discontinuity design   
Authors: Andrea Pedrazzani, Pamela Pansardi

10.45 - 11.15 Coffee Break



venerdì

13

37

11.15 - 13.00 Quarta Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Panel 3.6b 
Deepening populism research: analytical and regional 
perspectives
Chairs: Roberto de Rosa, Dario Quattromani
Discussant: Andres Santana
Contemporary populism in India: assessing the Bharatiya Janata's 
party ideological features 
Authors: Sofia Ammassari
Ideological proximity or pragmatism? Some considerations on 
the alliance between the Polish political movement Kukiz'15 and 
the Italian 5-star Movement 
Authors: Malgorzata Maria Fijal

Aula 6 Panel 10.6 
Changing dynamics of territorial politics: regional adaptation 
and competition in decentralised systems in an age of uncertaint
Chairs: Davide Vampa, Arianna Giovannini 
Discussant: Arianna Giovannini
Adjusting to austerity. The public spending responses of Regional 
Governments to the budget constraint in Spain and Italy (2002-
2015) 
Authors: Davide Vampa, Simon Toubeau
"Regions" still players in the European Union policy-making? 
Analysing the changing role of regions in the EU governance system  
Authors: Sara De Martino
The territorial politics of democratic regeneration. The 
transformation of regional political spaces in the aftermath of 
the Great Recession 
Authors: Matthias Scantamburlo
Trouble letting go: (de)centralisation and the re-scaling of the 
English state 
Authors: Adrian Bua, Arianna Giovannini

Aula 7 Panel 2.3 
Democrazia impolitica
Chair: Francesco Gallino
Discussant: Davide Gianluca Bianchi



venerdì

13

38

De gustibus non disputandum est: forme di neutralizzazione del 
conflitto politico 
Authors: Camilla Emmenegger
Oltre la disintermediazione. I corpi intermedi e la politicizzazione 
della democrazia 
Authors: Antonio Campati

Aula 9 Tavola Rotonda

Aula B Panel 12.1a 
Rethinking, rebuilding, or dismantling? Evaluating the future of 
the European Union
Chair: Roberto di Quirico 
Discussant: Federica Cacciatore
EU foreign policy actorness in times of crises 
Authors: Elena Baracani
Assessing differentiated integration of core state powers in the 
European Union: evidence from EU legislation 
Authors: Marta Migliorati
The EU, Russia, and China in the Western Balkans: challenges and 
prospects for European Union's foreign policy 
Authors: Carlotta Mingardi

11.15 - 13.00 Quarta Sessione di Panel
Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Panel 12.2b 
Euro area governance a decade after the crisis: current debates 
and future perspectives
Chairs: Igor Guardiancich, Mattia Guidi 
Discussant: Mattia Guidi
The evolution of fiscal policy integration in the European Union: 
assessing the impact of the euro crisis on the basis of federal 
comparison   
Authors: Tiziano Zgaga
The ‘Bite’ of European Institutions’ Conditionality: What Effects in 
Practice?  
Authors: Mattia Guidi, Igor Guardiancich
“Il triangolo no, non lo avevo considerato”: European Economic 
Governance as Intervening Variable in shape Industrial Relations 



venerdì

13

39

Response to digitalization in the Italian retail sector   
Authors: Arianna Marcolin

Padiglione Chirico Panel 10.1b 
Sfide allo stato-nazione? Fenomeni regionalisti e indipendentisti 
in Europa/Challenges to the nation-state? Regionalist and pro-
independence phenomena
Chairs: Carlo Pala, Adriano Cirulli
Discussant: Michel Huysseune
Secessione e autodeterminazione tra etnonazionalismi e sovranismi  
Authors: Daniele Petrosino
What is the patria? Regionalism and nationalism in the lega   
Authors: Marianna Griffini
Les espaces de sociabilité des communautés de langues 
régionales: entre production et évitement des mouvements 
sociaux en Bretagne et en Lusace 
Authors: Jeanne Toutous

Sala Gradonata Panel 1.3 
Post-secularism and post-democracy - focusing on the intersections
Chairs: Alberta Giorgi, Luca Ozzano 
Discussant: Alberta Giorgi
In difesa degli ultimi: quando la Chiesa influenza il dibattito pubblico  
Authors: Rita Marchetti, Susanna Pagiotti, Anna Stanziano
Post-Christian democracy: the case of Hungary 
Authors: Tamás Nyirkos
Religion, political parties and social cleavages: some theoretical 
reflections 
Authors: Luca Ozzano 

11.15 - 13.00 Quarta Sessione di Panel
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 3.12b 
Interest groups and policy-makers in comparative perspective: 
Old questions and new approaches
Chair: Marco Lisi 
Discussant: Chiara Fiorelli
Assessing the new politics of interest groups in Spain 
Authors: Iván Medina, Luz Muñoz



venerdì

13

40

Interest groups-Political Parties interaction in the parliamentary arena  
Authors: Laura Chaqués-Bonafont, Luz Muñoz
Party-group relations in Southern Europe: evidence from an 
expert survey   
Authors: Marco Lisi

Aula Sp2 Panel 3.7b 
Is that right? The transformation of the supply and the demand 
side of the Right in Europe
Chairs: Gianluca Piccolino, Maria Giovanna Sessa
Discussants: Gianluca Piccolino, Maria Giovanna Sessa
Reverting trajectories? The UKIP’s transformation into a 
movement party  
Authors: Andrea Pirro, Ofra Klein
Roma e Napoli alla sfida del populismo. Confrontro tra le 
amministrazioni di Virginia Raggi e Luigi de Magistris 
Authors: Clarissa Pennetta
The ideology of contemporary extreme Right in Germany - 
transformation or preservation?  
Authors: Agata Kalabunowska
Changing party activists within the German populist right AfD   
Authors: Julia Schulte-Cloos, Tobias Rüttenauer

Aula Sp3 Panel 7.2b 
The corruption-democracy nexus
Chairs: Alessia Damonte, Antonio la Spina, Alberto Vannucci 
Discussant: Alberto Vannucci
Strumenti di contrasto delle organizzazioni criminali corruttive o di 
stampo mafioso: novità recenti e possibili innovazioni in Italia
Authors: Antonio la Spina
The Italian judicial system and political corruption cases: what 
consequences for democratic accountability? 
Authors: Michele Sapignoli, Cristina Dallara
The missing link: understanding the Australian 'ndrangheta's 
quest for power  
Authors: Anna Sergi
La corruzione multilivello. Modelli di regolazione degli scambi occulti 
e distorsione dei processi decisionali in Italia
Authors: Alberto Vannucci



venerdì

13

41

Aula Sp4 Panel 4.1a 
Il contratto di Governo. Cambiamento e privatizzazione 
dell'esecutivo italiano
Chair: Fortunato Musella 
Discussant: Annarita Criscitiello
Dal programma al contratto di governo    
Authors: Fulvio Pastore
Governare per contratto. La transizione postdemocratica e il 
regime liberale
Authors: Armando Vittoria
Il contratto di governo. Sintomo e simbolo della politica (micro) personale  
Authors: Fortunato Musella
Il Governo Conte tra regole, regolarità e innovazione 
Authors: Ines Ciolli
Mutuo controllo e cooperazione nel governo M5S-Lega: meccanismi 
di gestione e accordo coalizionale in ottica comparata  
Authors: Michelangelo Vercesi

Aula Sp7 Panel 4.2a 
La crisi della sinistra in Italia (e in Europa)
Chairs: Carlo Baccetti, Paola Bordandini
Discussants: Antonio Floridia
La sinistra a Firenze. Strategie e consensi nella candidatura di 
Antonella Bundu  
Authors: Graziana Corica
La sinistra italiana (ed europea) nel nuovo millennio: una crisi 
irreversibile?   
Authors: Paolo Natale, Luciano M. Fasano
Il Partito che non s'aveva da fare    
Authors: Terenzio Fava
Lost in economic crisis: welfare state reforms and left-wing 
parties, between electoral demises and successes    
Authors: Sorina Soare, Matteo Boldrini, Mattia Collini
Elogio del “continuismo”: il ruolo delle tradizioni e delle identità 
di cultura politica nelle diverse fenomenologie della “crisi” della 
sinistra europea 
Authors: Antonio Floridia



venerdì

13

42

11.15 - 13.00 Quarta Sessione di Panel
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 12.3b 
Politicisation and euroscepticism in the European Union: 
'bottom-up' and 'top-down' approaches
Chair: Nicolò Conti 
Discussant: Simona Piattoni
Agenda-setting under pressure: the influence of National politics 
on the European Commission
Authors: Edoardo Bressanelli, Christel Koop, Christine Reh
Caught between the discourses? Eurosceptic discourse 
trajectories in Italy and their influence on mainstream parties 
Authors: Tim Henrichsen
Euroscepticism behind the victory of Eurosceptic parties in the 
2018 Italian general election? Not quite like that 
Authors: Nicola Maggini, Alessandro Chiaramonte
Spitzenkandidaten 2.0: from experiment to routine in European 
elections?  
Authors: Thomas Christiansen

Aula 2-B1 Panel 9.3a 
Periferie urbane e comportamento politico
Chairs: Marco Valbruzzi, Davide Pellegrino 
Discussant: Dario Tuorto
Come vota Milano? 
Authors: Marta Regalia
Periferie al voto. Nuove geografie sociali e politiche a Torino  
Authors: Cristopher Cepernich, Davide Pellegrino
Periferie al voto. Il caso di Genova    
Authors: Fulvio Venturino

Aula 3-B2/B3 Panel 6.6b 
The consequences of populism: civil society, discourses and 
policies
Chairs: Manuela Caiani, Paolo Graziano, Enrico Padoan 
Discussant: Lisa Zanotti
I precari atavistici e l'affermazione dei movimenti populisti in Europa  
Authors: Massimo de Minicis



venerdì

13

43

Populism in power and its consequences: a comparison between 
left-wing and right-wing populism across Europe  
Authors: Tiago Carvalho, Manuela Caiani
The struggle over the protest arena: changing patterns of protest 
movements and the rise of the populist parties    
Authors: Ivaylo Dinev
Populist contagion? The effects of left and right-wing populism 
on mainstream parties' communication in election manifestos  
Authors: Jakob Schwörer

Aula 4-C2 Panel 6.4a 
Immigration as contentious issue: actors, media and strategies
Chairs: Massimiliano Andretta, Gianni Piazza 
Discussant: Massimiliano Andretta
A successful mobilization in solidarity with the migrants: the case 
of the “Diciotti” ship at the port of Catania in Sicily  
Authors: Gianni Piazza, Federica Frazzetta
The politics of regional asylum governance in Italy: anti-migrant 
and pro-refugee campaigning as a cause and effect of asylum 
policy-making  
Authors: Andrea Pettrachin
Politicizing support and opposition to migration in France: The EU 
asylum policy crisis and direct social activism 
Authors: Pietro Castelli Gattinara, Lorenzo Zamponi

Aula 5-C3 Panel 2.7 
I partiti politici oggi: come ripensarne funzioni, organizzazione e 
scopo dal punto di vista teorico
Chairs: Marco Damiani, Lorenzo Viviani 
Discussants: Marco Damiani, Lorenzo Viviani
"Leading by example": il ruolo delle organizzazioni collaterali al 
Labour Party (UK) nel combattere il processo di depoliticizzazione
Authors: Rosa Fioravante
Dalla rappresentanza alla somiglianza. Analisi dell’evoluzione del 
rapporto tra partiti politici e società
Authors: Andrea Scolari
Factionalism under party Government: rethinking the ambivalence 
of parties through Silvio Spaventa and Marco Minghetti
Authors: David Ragazzoni



venerdì

13

44

L’ibridazione organizzativa: una possibile risposta alla crisi dei partiti
Authors: Raffaella Fittipaldi

Aula 6-C4 Panel 5.4b 
Narratives of Europe by left- and right-wing populist parties. 
New topics for old conflicts in contemporary political 
communication and discourse
Chairs: Adriano Cozzolino, Diego Giannone 
Discussant: Adriano Cozzolino
Bavarian betrayal: revival of the Western betrayal discourse in relation 
to Germany’s role in enabling democratic backsliding in Hungary  
Authors: Dániel Kovarek
Gli interventi populisti di destra al Parlamento europeo: 
un'analisi linguistica in italiano e tedesco  
Authors: Silvia Sommella
Populist iIdentities and security threats - gradual securitization in 
the Hungarian political discourse  
Authors: Peter Visnovitz

Aula 7-A1 Tavola Rotonda

13.00 - 14.00 Pausa pranzo e riunioni Standing Groups

14.00 - 15.45 Quinta Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Panel 6.5 
Bowling together? Exploring forms of youth political engagement 
in contemporary times
Chairs: Anna Lavizzari, Ilaria Pitti
Discussants: Anna Lavizzari, Ilaria Pitti
Fridays for Future in a comparative perspective: youth 
participation in the First Global Climate Strike   
Authors: Lorenzo Zamponi, Donatella Della Porta, Daniela Chironi, 
Martín Portos, Niccolò Bertuzzi, Anja Baukloh
Giovani di seconda generazione e attivismo politico in Italia 
Authors: Veronica Riniolo
The short-term biographical consequences of youth political 
participation   
Authors: Marco Giugni, Maria Grasso



venerdì

13

45

Becoming a citizen or transcending the nation? A comparative study 
of youth engagement for citizenship rights in the UK and Italy
Authors: Chiara Milan, Bogumila Hall

Aula 6 Panel 4.3 
Leghismo anche al Sud? Verso un'analisi dei processi di 
espansione e di radicamento territoriale
Chairs: Luciano Brancaccio, Vittorio Mete 
Discussant: Dario Tuorto
Elezioni Europee 2019: quali caratteristiche del voto alla Lega nel 
sud Italia? 
Authors: Ciro Clemente de Falco
Il sovranismo a geometria variabile. La penetrazione della Lega di 
Salvini nel Mezzogiorno tra personalizzazione, organizzazione e 
backlash populista  
Authors: Armando Vittoria
La Lega di Salvini in Campania. Evoluzione elettorale e mappatura 
dei nuovi leghisti campani  
Authors: Salvatore Esposito
La Lega “nazionale” di Salvini alla conquista elettorale del 
meridione  
Authors: Roberto de Luca, Domenico Fruncillo

Aula 7 Panel 12.5 
Il semestre europeo in Italia
Chairs: Fabrizio di Mascio, Simona Piattoni
Discussant: Alessandro Natalini
Explaining the implementation of the European Semester in Italy  
Authors: Camilla Mariotto, Fabio Franchino
Il Semestre Europeo in Italia: quale impatto amministrativo, 
politico, normativo?  
Authors: Simona Piattoni, Fabrizio di Mascio
Governance europea e politiche del lavoro: l'evidenza disponibile 
e il caso italiano  
Authors: Furio Stamati, Stefano Sacchi
Le pensioni nel semestre europeo   
Authors: Mattia Guidi, Igor Guardiancich

Aula 9 Panel 12.6 
Turning the tide? The EU Global Strategy's implementation and 



venerdì

13

46

the EU approach to migration
Chair: Maria Giulia Amadio Viceré 
Discussants: Thomas Christiansen
Global compact for Safe, Orderly and Regular Migration: the 
(European?) unease between migration management and human 
rights commitments  
Authors: Mauro Costa
UN global compact as a new international framework for 
migration. Has the EU learned by the CEAS experience?  
Authors: Antonio Russo
Alive and Kicking? Liberal Intergovernmentalism and the Italian 
post-EUGS approach on migration  
Authors: Davide Angelucci, Maria Giulia Amadio Viceré

Aula B Panel 12.1b 
Rethinking, rebuilding, or dismantling? Evaluating the future of 
the European Union
Chair: Roberto di Quirico 
Discussant: Elena Baracani
When the EU takes the field. Innovative forms of regulatory 
enforcement in the fisheries sector   
Authors: Federica Cacciatore, Mariolina Eliantonio
Reclaiming the European Union. Europeanism today  
Authors: Giovanna Pugno Vanoni
Making the most of the EU internal mobility - Romanian citizens’ 
migration to the UK in the context of Brexit, a race against time   
Authors: Andrada Petrache

14.00 - 15.45 Quinta Sessione di Panel
Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula Pianterreno Panel 2.2 
Tornare alla teoria (politica)? Per una discussione sulla 
condizione degli studi politici in Italia
Chairs: Alessandro Campi, Damiano Palano 
Discussant: Damiano Palano
"Partitocrazia": the life and times of an idea, between history and theory
Authors: David Ragazzoni
Sulla normatività immanente. Per contaminare teoria politica e 
teoria critica   



venerdì

13

47

Authors: Marco Solinas
Uses of the elite theory in IR: an analysis of the civilisational 
paradigm using the approach of the political theory   
Authors: Patricia Chiantera

Padiglione Chirico Panel 10.4 
Regionalism is dead. Long live to regionalism!
Chair: Linda Basile
Discussant: Christophe Roux
Analysing the framing of regionalist actors' territorial demands: 
the case of Catalonia 
Authors: Nuria Franco Guillen
Regional parties and immigration in Spain. Assessing the strength 
of the territorial cleavage in explaining issue politicisation   
Authors: Matthias Scantamburlo, Verena Wisthaler
So close, so far? An analysis of the territorial discourse of Lega 
and Partito sardo d’Azione before and after the 2018 alliance    
Authors: Leonardo Puleo, Linda Basile

Sala Gradonata Panel 11.2 
Comparing experimental, digital, and multilevel methods in the 
study of contemporary xenophobia
Chair: Mauro Barisione
Discussant: Cristiano Vezzoni
Almost terror: Macerata shooting and the stillbirth of a Digital 
Movement of Opinion   
Authors: Guido Anselmi
How short is short? Assessing the (non)-persistent effect of four 
terrorist attacks on attitudes toward immigrants (2015-2018)  
Authors: Moreno Mancosu, Mònica Ferrìn Pereira
To perceive and to believe: misperceptions about immigration 
and attitudes toward the EU  
Authors: Francesco Visconti

14.00 - 15.45 Quinta Sessione di Panel
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 6.1 
The Cultural side of populism: politics, emotions, subcultures 
and music in populist times



venerdì

13

48

Chairs: Manuela Caiani, Enrico Padoan
Discussant: Tiago Carvalho
Cultural and visual aspects of populism: the cases of Spain and 
Catalonia
Authors: Paolo Cossarini
Left-wing populism, pop culture and music: the case of Podemos  
Authors: Loris Caruso
The long term evolution of far Right music in Italy and Germany. 
A converging pattern towards populist cultural mobilization?    
Authors: Giorgia Bulli
Visual (Dis)information: an analysis of images posted by the 
British National party     
Authors: Ofra Klein
Visual analysis of the far right's concert in memory of Jan Palash: 
what political message?     
Authors: Angela Adami

Aula Sp2 Panel 7.1
Le politiche (e gli studi) di genere sono sotto attacco (anche) in Italia?
Chairs: Paola Degani, Alessia Donà
Discussants: Paola Degani, Alessia Donà
Dal contrasto alla povertà alla salute. Le strategie sulla parità 
di genere dell’Alleanza italiana per lo sviluppo sostenibile e le 
politiche pubbliche  
Authors: Amelia Laura Crucitti
Genere, sessualità e famiglia: indicatori di un nuovo cleavage politico? 
Authors: Massimo Prearo, Selena Grimaldi
Il mainstreaming di genere nelle politiche e la sua evoluzione: dalla 
prospettiva di genere alle politiche gender sensitive  
Authors: Julia di Campo, Giada Storti
Il racconto a mezzo stampa del ddl Pillon: polarizzazioni del dibattito    
Authors: Barbara Saracino, Ferdinando Iazzetta, Giuseppe Michele 
Padricelli, Gabriella Punziano

Aula Sp3 Panel 12.4 
Beyond integration: the European Parliament and emerging EU 
policy challenges
Chairs: Marta Migliorati, Valerio Vignoli
Discussant: Sabrina Cavatorto



venerdì

13

49

Bridging the gap between Brussels and home: a study on (the lack 
of) multilevel party coordination in the EU 
Authors: Margherita de Candia
Can the enemies of my enemy be my friends? The paradox of a 
European transnational alliance among Eurosceptic nationalist 
parties  
Authors: Maria Giovanna Sessa, Giacomo Riccio
Preferences in the European Parliament on international trade: 
national, party or group driven?   
Authors: Marta Migliorati, Valerio Vignoli

Aula Sp4 Panel 4.1b 
Il contratto di Governo. Cambiamento e privatizzazione 
dell'esecutivo italiano
Chair: Fortunato Musella 
Discussant: Annarita Criscitiello
La comunicazione del contratto di Governo     
Authors: Federica Nunziata, Luigi Rullo
Much ado about….The impact of the coalition agreement on issue 
prioritisation within the Italian parliament 
Authors: Nicolò Conti, Andrea Pedrazzani, Federico Russo
Portfolio trades in government formation process: the case of the 
M5S-Lega government in Italy  
Authors: Luca Pinto, Luigi Curini
“Il decision making tra emendamenti cofirmati alla Legge di 
Bilancio 2019 e il contratto di Governo”  
Authors: Francesca Petrini, Cosimo Meneguzzo, Stefano Scardigli, 
Paolo Esposito

Aula Sp7 Panel 4.2b 
La crisi della sinistra in Italia (e in Europa)
Chairs: Carlo Baccetti, Paola Bordandini
Discussant: Antonio Floridia
Fratelli minori (a volte) crescono: i partiti verdi di fonte alla crisi 
della sinistra riformista. Il caso italiano a confronto con Francia, 
Germania, Regno unito e Svezia 
Authors: Alessandro Testa
Gli anni zero della sinistra in Europa. Azioni e reazioni  
Authors: Marco Damiani



venerdì

13

50

The profile of the populist voter in Southern Europe   
Authors: Vincenzo Emanuele, Andres Santana, Jose Rama
“What is dead may never die”: left-wing parties in Europe and 
their struggle for legitimation    
Authors: Chiara Fiorelli

14.00 - 15.45 Quinta Sessione di Panel
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 7.5 
«Conoscenza vs. consenso?» Il contributo degli esperti e il 
rapporto (di forza?) con gli organi di governo
Chairs: Maria Tullia Galanti, Andrea Lippi 
Discussants: Maria Tullia Galanti, Andrea Lippi
Attori burocratici come “rimedi esterni” alla scarsa collegialità 
e all’ instabilità degli esecutivi: il Consiglio di Stato come 
consigliere del governo    
Authors: Elisa Rebessi, Francesco Zucchini
Clausole valutative e accountability inter-istituzionale: evidenze 
e spunti per un’agenda di ricerca  
Authors: Giorgio Campilongo
The blurred boundaries of policy advice: varieties of relations in 
the Italian core executive  
Authors: Andrea Lippi, Maria Tullia Galanti
The clash of worlds: controversies and competing narratives over 
the Turin–Lyon high-speed railway megaproject   
Authors: Giovanni Esposito, Andrea Terlizzi
“Please, look at me”. Comunicare per influenzare: i think tank 
italiani e il caso della “Road Belt Initiative”   
Authors: Mattia Diletti, Christian Ruggiero, Giovanni Brancato

Aula 2-B1 Panel 9.3b 
Periferie urbane e comportamento politico
Chairs: Davide Pellegrino, Marco Valbruzzi 
Discussant: Cristopher Cepernich
Il voto e le periferie di Palermo  
Authors: Francesca Montemagno, Laura Azzolina
Periferie “Interne” ed “Esterne” alla prova del voto: marginalità 



venerdì

13

51

sociale e centralità geografica nel comportamento elettorale 
napoletano (2008 – 2018)   
Authors: Pietro Sabatino

Aula 3-B2/B3 Tavola Rotonda

Aula 4-C2 Panel 6.4b 
Immigration as contentious issue: actors, media and strategies
Chairs: Massimiliano Andretta, Gianni Piazza 
Discussant: Gianni Piazza
La duplice tensione: emergenze e prese di parola nel racconto 
dell' immigrazione nell'arena dei media mainstream   
Authors: Rolando Marini
Discourses of solidarity: between contention and subsidiarity  
Authors: Donatella Selva
Immigration and elections: parliamentary and social media 
debate in the 2018 Italian National election campaign  
Authors: Stella Gianfreda, Massimiliano Andretta, Paola 
Imperatore

Aula 5-C3 Panel 3.11
Assessing the domestic and European implications of BREXIT
Chair: Nicola Chelotti 
Discussant: Nicola Chelotti
Brexit and the party system at Westminster 
Authors: Richard Hayton
No-one in control? Brexit and the challenge to the Westminster 
model 
Authors: Edoardo Bressanelli, Gianfranco Baldini, Emanuele 
Massetti
The eight votes that changed the system. Looking at Brexit from 
Westminster     
Authors: Marco Giuliani
“Brexit, local devolution and the continued centralisation of the 
local-central relationship in the UK”    
Authors: Arianna Giovannini, Christopher Huggins

Aula 6-C4 Panel 5.1 
Collapse. Interrelated political agenda between mainstream and 
digital media
Chair: Sara Bentivegna 



venerdì

13

52

Discussant: Luigi Ceccarini
API and beyond: rilevare comportamenti coordinati nelle 
interazioni intorno alle notizie politiche condivise su Facebook   
Authors: Fabio Giglietto, Nicola Righetti, Giada Marino
Linguaggi d’odio e parole ostili come specchio della realtà 
politica contemporanea   
Authors: Rossella Rega
Non-political messages in EU election campaign on social media. How 
new spaces of political communication influence subjects, content and 
form of political communication  
Authors: Olgierd Annusewicz
Salvini’s images on Facebook: a visual framing analysis   
Authors: Roberto Mincigrucci, Marco Mazzoni
“We need to be heard by as many people as possible!” 
The visibility practices of Southern European grassroots 
organisations after the digital revolution    
Authors: Diego Ceccobelli

Aula 7-A1 Panel 3.4b 
Gender and representation
Chairs: Licia Claudia Papavero, Pamela Pansardi 
Discussant: Mieke Verloo
Women’s representation in Polish political sphere    
Authors: Agnieszka Bejma, Malgorzata Kaczorowska
The careers of women and men in the European Commission: 
explaining the differences in seniority and political influence   
Authors: Andrew Thompson, Sara Connolly, Hussein Kassim, 
Josefine Lynggaard
Women’s representation in the context of the women, peace and 
security agenda: a comparison between Sweden and Denmark   
Authors: Sofia Sutera

15.45 - 16.00 Coffee Break

16.00 - 17.45 Aula 7-A1 Terza Plenaria

18.00 - 19.30 Aula 7-A1 Assemblea dei soci



53

Oggi partecipano
Jean Louis Briquet
Alessandro Campi
Antonio Floridia

Vittorio Mete
Gianluca Passarelli
Eugenio Pizzimenti 

Filippo Tronconi
Luca Verzichelli

sabato

14



sabato

14

54

9.00 - 10.45 Sesta Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Panel 13.3 
Violent extremism in the Mediterranean: a critical approach
Chairs: Alessandra Bonci, Fabrizio Cuccu, Guendalina Simoncini 
Discussant: Fatemah Alzubairi
From security to securitization: Islamic charities and the 
politicization of counter-terrorism measures in Tunisia 
Authors: Ester Sigillò

Aula 6 Panel 7.4 
Digital innovations, science and public policies: managing 
technological change in the public sector
Chairs: Maria Stella Righettini, Giancarlo Vecchi 
Discussant: Giancarlo Vecchi, Maria Stella Righettini
Digitalizzazione e lavoro: l' interazione tra politiche  
Authors: Valentina Ottone
Urbanistica e nuvole. Da Lynch agli open data  
Authors: Marina Arena

Aula 7 Panel 9.5 
Populist attitudes: theoretical and methodological foundations
Chairs: Pierangelo Isernia, Gianluca Piccolino, Maria Giovanna Sessa 
Discussant: Maria Giovanna Sessa, Gianluca Piccolino
Closer to the elites? How emotions and information determine 
populist attitudes 
Authors: Davide Morisi, Markus Wagner
Populism and anti-science: a new analytical framework  
Authors: Krisztian Szabados
The evolution of political families in Central and Eastern Europe: 
dynamics of electoral volatility and political orientation from the 
democratic transition to present days  
Authors: Mattia Collini
Uncovering determinants of populist attitudes at the level of 
sub-dimensions   
Authors: Veronika Dostálová, Vlastimil Havlík, Lenka Hrbková

Aula 9 Panel 8.6a 
Political violence, terrorism and counter-terrorism: Dynamics 



sabato

14

55

and challenges
Chair: Laura Berlingozzi 
Discussant: Alessandra Russo
Conflictuality and resilience: A new framework for societal 
deradicalisation 
Authors: Phil Edwards
Persuade and punish: ideology and armed groups 
Authors: Andrea Ruggeri, Adam Mccauley , Matt Zelina
About surveillance and states of emergency: Analyzing counter-
terrorist security measures in France, Belgium and Germany 
Authors: Sophie Hegemann
Stabilization and the fight against terrorism: a new strategy for 
an old problem?  
Authors: Roberto Belloni

Aula B Panel 8.3a 
Mapping and understanding hierarchical regional orders
Chairs: Ruth Hanau Santini, Francesco N. Moro 
Discussants: Francesco N. Moro
Order re-definition in the name of security: the case of the Sahel  
Authors: Edoardo Baldaro
Trends in IGO and INGO development from a vertical (regional-
global) and horizontal (sector specific-general) perspective: 
mapping regionalism using the UIA database
Authors: Manfredi Valeriani, Johann Wolfschwenger
Twins' diverging trajectories? Drug trafficking and political 
reordering in Mali and Niger  
Authors: Francesco Strazzari, Luca Raineri

9.00 - 10.45 Sesta Sessione di Panel
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 2.6a 
Spazi, frontiere e confini in discussione: gli effetti della 
globalizzazione sulla statualità
Chair: Nadine Innocenzi
Discussant: Angela Sagnella
Contenere ed escludere. Note intorno alla teicopolitica   
Authors: Antonello Scialdone



sabato

14

56

Crisi della sovranità statale e globalizzazione  
Authors: Giovanni Tarantino
I confini della statualità siriana: la migrazione siriana in Marocco 
e il rapporto tra spazio e potere    
Authors: Fanny Faccenda

Aula Sp2 Panel 2.5a 
Neoliberalismi: una questione politologica
Chair: Olimpia Malatesta
Discussant: Marco Almagisti
Cosa intendiamo quando diciamo neoliberalismo   
Authors: Alfredo Ferrara
La strana non morte dei neoliberalismi in Europa. Una questione 
politica e ideale 
Authors: Massimo de Minicis
L’Unione europea come progetto neo-liberale? Storia e critica dei 
neo-liberalismi nel processo di integrazione europea   
Authors: Giuseppe Montalbano
Neoliberalism, the state and law. Critique and periodization     
Authors: Adriano Cozzolino

Aula Sp3 Panel 8.10a 
A triadic relationship in the post-Soviet space: identity politics, 
state consolidation and domestic regimes
Chairs: Mara Morini, Gabriele Natalizia
Discussants: Sorina Soare
Eurasian versus Euro-Atlantic integration in the South Caucasus: 
successes, failures and stalemates  
Authors: Paolo Pizzolo
Normative power Europe in a multi-order world: the Eurasian 
challenge   
Authors: Antonio Zotti, Enrico Fassi
On Zelensky and other outsiders in politics. From standup mic 
to political podium: the reasons behind the electoral success of 
comedians    
Authors: Marco Morini, Marco Cilento

Aula Sp4 Panel congiunto 9.6 e 10.7b
Le elezioni locali e regionali nei sistemi di Multi-level Governance



sabato

14

57

Chairs: Selena Grimaldi, Aldo Paparo 
Discussant: Alessandro Chiaramonte
L' impatto delle nuove regole elettorali sul voto regionale 2019 in 
Abruzzo e Basilicata  
Authors: Malgorzata Lorencka
Turnover rate in the Polish multilevel government system 
Authors: Jaroslaw Flis, Adam Gendzwill, Dariusz Stolicki
Assessing voting multi-level congruence in Italy and Spain     
Authors: Silvia Bolgherini, Selena Grimaldi, Aldo Paparo
Effects of amalgamations on electoral participation    
Authors: Silvia Bolgherini, Mattia Casula, Mariano Marotta 

Aula Sp7 Panel 9.1a 
The 2019 European election in Eurosceptic times: still second 
order elections?
Chairs: Alessandro Pellegata, Carolina Plescia, Fabio Serricchio
Discussant: Aldo Paparo, Alessandro Pellegata
Electoral campaigns and second-order elections: strategic 
differences in the social media spreading of political message  
Authors: Giuseppe Padricelli, Ferdinando Iazzetta, Gabriella 
Punziano, Rocco Mazza
Assessing the relevance of the honeymoon period on the 2019 
European elections   
Authors: Peter Bence Stumpf
The Campaign as a translator? Analysing EU issue voting and its 
link to domestic issues during the 2019 European Parliament 
election    
Authors: Carolina Plescia, James Wilhelm, Sylvia Kritzinger  

9.00 - 10.45 Sesta Sessione di Panel
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 3.9a 
Agenda dynamics in Southern Europe: a comparative perspective
Chairs: Laura Chaqués-Bonafont, Enrico Borghetto 
Discussant: Enrico Borghetto
Do parties respond to rival parties or to public opinion? 
Understanding between-election competition and 



sabato

14

58

responsiveness     
Authors: Giorgio Malet, Cyrille Thiébaut
Do policy-makers pay attention to evidence-based information: 
Analysing causal mechanisms of agenda-setting through 
experiments  
Authors: Leire Rincón García
Explainning gender differences in issue attention   
Authors: Laura Chaqués-Bonafont
How the Advocacy Coalition Framework can help make sense of 
non-compliance. Evidence from the phytosanitary policy area    
Authors: Marco Schito

Aula 2-B1 Panel 1.2a 
Crisi "della" democrazia, o crisi "nella" democrazia?
Chairs: Davide Gianluca Bianchi, Francesco Raniolo 
Discussants: Alessandro Campi
Dalla crisi nella democrazia alla crisi della democrazia: consenso 
per sfiducia   
Authors: Franco Maria di Sciullo
Dalla tecnocrazia all’ iperpolitica e ritorno. Riflessioni sulla 
tecnica e la qualità della democrazia   
Authors: Matteo Zanellato
Hiding inside words: Lega’s populist discourse on democracy    
Authors: Maria Balea
Oltre il trend illiberale. I processi di autocratizzazione 
contemporanei   
Authors: Matteo Zanellato

Aula 3-B2/B3 Panel 3.3a 
The study of political parties between continuity and innovation
Chairs: Eugenio Pizzimenti, Enrico Calossi 
Discussant: Enrico Calossi
A liberal democrat case from 1990’s Turkey: on party analysis and 
beyond parliamentary politic   
Authors: Halime Safiye Atalay
Left out or Right on time - An analysis of response of the Western 
European radical left party family to globalization  
Authors: Sarah Wagner
Movement parties of the far Right: organisation, processes, and 



sabato

14

59

mobilisation   
Authors: Andrea L. P. Pirro, Pietro Castelli Gattinara
Parties organization compared: the Spanish and German 
“newcomers”    
Authors: Giorgia Bulli, Raffaella Fittipaldi
The impact of the eurocrisis on party change: evidence from the 
Portuguese case    
Authors: Marco Lisi, Isabella Razzuoli

Aula 4-C2 Panel 5.2a 
Media e politica nella democrazia post-rappresentativa
Chairs: Luigi Ceccarini, Emiliana de Blasio, Michele Sorice 
Discussant: Giovanni Boccia Artieri, Emiliana de Blasio
Epideictic rhetoric of political tweets - how the post-
representative democracy changes the form and topics of 
political communication   
Authors: Olgierd Annusewicz
Il concetto di “ignoranza politica” nell’ecosistema digitale  
Authors: Jacopo Marchetti
La forma dell’acqua. La constituency communication della Lega 
fra governo e parlamento   
Authors: Rosanna de Rosa, Gennaro Grasso

Aula 5-C3 Presentazione del Libro "Partito e Democrazia”  
di Piero Ignazi

Aula 6-C4 Panel 8.4a 
Political parties and foreign policy at the time of populism
Chairs: Fabrizio Coticchia, Valerio Vignoli 
Discussant: Andrea Pedrazzani
Intellectuals, politicians and rhetorical political analysis: 
Machiavelli à la carte in the Italian Parliament 1861-1994    
Authors: Matteo Cesare Mario Casiraghi, Francesco Testini
Should I stay or should I go? Junior coalition partners and 
military operations abroad in Italy    
Authors: Valerio Vignoli
M5S's foreign policy agenda (2017-2018)   
Authors: Emidio Diodato

Aula 7-A1 Panel 5.5a 



sabato

14

60

Network media logic e campagne elettorali
Chairs: Roberta Bracciale, Cristopher Cepernich 
Discussant: Giuliano Bobba
La comunicazione politica, l’ insidia delle fake news nell’era dei 
populismi e della disintermediazione     
Authors: Francesco Pira
Online campaigning and social bots: the 2019 EP Elections and 
engagement patterns in the Twittersphere    
Authors: Maurizio Tesconi, Francesco Grisolia
“Still Alex from the Block?” Analisi linguistico-semiotica della 
comunicazione multimediale di Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez   
Authors: Alessandra Serra

10.45 - 11.15 Coffee Break

11.15 - 13.00 Settima Sessione di Panel 
Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce

Aula 1-2 Panel 10.2 
Tra università e città. Percorsi di trasformazione urbana, politica 
e sociale da nord a sud
Chairs: Patrizia Messina, Lorenza Perini
Discussant: Francesca Gelli
Il decentramento universitario in aree suburbane quale fattore 
catalizzatore di dinamiche cittadine. Il caso dell’area di Napoli est
Authors: Stefano de Falco, Stefania Cerutti
L'abitare nelle città universitarie nella dimensione regionale del 
diritto allo studio. L’università metropolitana nella dimensione 
internazionale. L’università elastica 
Authors: Lorenza Perini, Francesco Carbone
La casa degli studenti. Un’indagine sul processo di 
studentification nella città di Bologna  
Authors: Alessandro Bozzetti, Nicola de Luigi, Marco Guerzoni
Università & Città. Distanze, legami, opportunità  
Authors: Marina Arena

Aula 7 Panel 8.2 
The end of the global world? The anti-globalization backlash and 
the making of foreign economic policies



sabato

14

61

Chairs: Francesco N. Moro, Arlo Poletti
Discussant: Francesco N. Moro, Arlo Poletti
"The National Interest" between politics and policy. West 
European States and the regulation of domestic property rights 
Authors: Marco di Giulio, Fancesco Niccolò Moro
Does trade leads to a displacement of labor abuses in developing 
countries? 
Authors: Alessandro Guasti
Global Governance Dilemmas: UN Sustainable development goals 
between abstract Universalism and National statehood 
Authors: Boryana Aleksandrova
Trade liberalization and labor market institutions
Authors: Arlo Poletti, Leonardo Baccini, Mattia Guidi, Aydin Yildirim

Aula 9 Panel 8.6b 
Political violence, terrorism and counter-terrorism: dynamics 
and challenges
Chair: Lorenzo Zambernardi 
Discussant: Silvia D'Amato
Political violence in Mali (1962-2012) : half a century of armed 
tuareg rebellions 
Authors: Sylvie Lembe
Terrorism and counter-terrorism on lake Chad: life trajectories 
and the “Boko Haram” crisis  
Authors: Alessio Iocchi
The processes of subjectivity formation in times of war. A look 
back at an ethnographic experiment within a Syrian rebel brigade 
Authors: Huët Romain
Islamic activism and the counterterror state: the impact of 
counter-extremism on Islamist dynamics in Western Europe 
Authors: Richard Mcneil-Willson

Aula B Panel 8.3b 
Mapping and understanding hierarchical regional orders
Chairs: Ruth Hanau Santini, Francesco N. Moro 
Discussant: Ruth Hanau Santini
Hierarchy Studies: a review and critique of theory, classificatory 
schemes, and findings  
Authors: Davide Fiammenghi



sabato

14

62

Japan and South Korea, the rise of China and the process of order 
transition in East Asia 
Authors: Matteo Dian
Mapping regional security dynamics in Eastern Africa: Ethiopia’s 
‘ imperfect’ hegemony 
Authors: Mattia Grandi

11.15 - 13.00 Settima Sessione di Panel
Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce

Aula Sp1 Panel 2.6b 
Spazi, frontiere e confini in discussione: gli effetti della 
globalizzazione sulla statualità
Chair: Nadine Innocenzi
Discussant: Angela Sagnella
I luoghi della migrazione: regimi di mobilità e processi di spazializzazione   
Authors: Pasquale Menditto
L’appartenenza associativa transnazionale e i confini fluidi di un 
mondo globalizzato. Una riflessione sull’emergere di una società 
civile organizzata in dialogo con le istituzioni pubbliche   
Authors: Sara Nanetti
Sovranismo, europeismo e società multiculturale tra istanze 
nazionalistiche, tutela multilivello dei diritti fondamentali e 
tradizioni (culturali) comuni     
Authors: Luca Buscema

Aula Sp2 Panel 2.5b 
Neoliberalismi: una questione politologica
Chair: Alfredo Ferrara
Discussant: Giuseppe Cascione
Neoliberalism in the social sciences and in economics. The 
analysis of human behavior between Vienna and Chicago  
Authors: Jacopo Marchetti
“Liberalismo autoritario”? L’ordoliberalismo tra modernità e 
tradizione  
Authors: Olimpia Malatesta
Deirdre McCloskey. Una figura "eretica" della Scuola di Chicago.   
Authors: Alessandra Maglie



sabato

14

63

Il ruolo dell’ intervento statale nel neoliberalismo di Hayek     
Authors: Paolo Scanga

Aula Sp3 Panel 8.10b 
A Triadic Relationship in the Post-Soviet Space: identity politics, 
state consolidation and domestic regimes
Chairs: Mara Morini, Gabriele Natalizia
Discussant: Aude Merlin
Re-shaping cossack identity: conflictual memories and political 
attitudes towards the Russian State in a patriotic paradigm 
Authors: Thomas Delattre
What is to be done with the Soviet past? The politics of Nostalgia 
in post-Soviet Russia   
Authors: Emmanuele Quarta

Aula Sp4 Tavola Rotonda

Aula Sp7 Panel 9.1b 
The 2019 European election in Eurosceptic times: still second 
order elections?
Chairs: Alessandro Pellegata, Carolina Plescia, Fabio Serricchio
Discussant: Aldo Paparo, Alessandro Pellegata
Using Twitter to understand EU politicization in the 2019 EP 
election campaign  
Authors: Giovanni Pagano
Europe or Italy? The impact of EU-related and domestic issues on 
vote choice in the 2019 European Parliament election in Italy   
Authors: Aldo Paparo, Lorenzo De Sio, Davide Angelucci
Media effects and political attitudes across the electoral cycle: 
the Italian case    
Authors: Antonella Seddone, Giuliano Bobba, Cristina Cremonesi, 
Moreno Mancosu
The congealing of a new cleavage? The demarcation bloc between 
identity and competition in the European Parliament elections    
Authors: Vincenzo Emanuele, Bruno Marino, Davide Angelucci



sabato

14

64

11.15 - 13.00 Settima Sessione di Panel
Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000  
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

Aula 1-C1 Panel 3.9b 
Agenda dynamics in Southern Europe: a comparative perspective
Chairs: Enrico Borghetto, Laura Chaqués-Bonafont 
Discussant: Laura Chaqués-Bonafont
Post-austerity parliamentary scenarios in Portugal and Spain: is 
consensus back?     
Authors: Elisabetta de Giorgi, Anna Palau, Luz Muñoz, João Cancela
The impact of the crisis on issue competition in Italy, Portugal 
and Spain: evidence from an analysis of question time  
Authors: Enrico Borghetto, Federico Russo, Marco Lisi
Through thick and thin: government ideology and public 
budgeting before and after the economic crisis   
Authors: Alice Cavalieri

Aula 2-B1 Panel 1.2b 
Crisi "della" democrazia, o crisi "nella" democrazia?
Chairs: Davide Gianluca Bianchi, Francesco Raniolo 
Discussants: Alessandro Campi
Party system institutionalization and its consequences on 
democracy   
Authors: Alessandro Chiaramonte, Vincenzo Emanuele
Può esistere una «democrazia illiberale»?    
Authors: Antonio Campati
Qualità della democrazia e ignoranza politica     
Authors: Nicola Lensi
Saliency congruence and party preference change: an individual-
level comparative analysis in Western Europe     
Authors: Irene Landini

Aula 3-B2/B3 Panel 3.3 
The study of political parties between continuity and innovation
Chairs: Eugenio Pizzimenti, Enrico Calossi 
Discussants: Eugenio Pizzimenti
Party placement across Europe. An introduction to the 
euandi2019 dataset
Authors: Diego Garzia, Lorenzo Cicchi, Elie Michel, Alexander Trechsel



sabato

14

65

Women's representation in parliamentary parties. A comparative 
analysis
Authors: Pamela Pansardi, Luca Pinto
Formal horizontality of the digital platform as a management 
tool within the France insoumise (FI) movement     
Authors: Valentin Soubise
Behind their rhetoric: how participatory and internally 
democratic are new (pseudo) participative parties?      
Authors: Gianluca Scattu

Aula 4-C2 Panel 5.2b 
Media e politica nella democrazia post-rappresentativa
Chairs: Luigi Ceccarini, Emiliana de Blasio, Michele Sorice 
Discussant: Emiliana de Blasio, Giovanni Boccia Artieri
The Independent Social Network: the new frontier of digital media   
Authors: Giuliana Sorci
Quattro scenari (e un cigno nero) nel futuro della democrazia 
post-rappresentativa  
Authors: Gabriele Giacomini

Aula 5-C3 Panel 8.5
Uses of 'common sense' in (re)ordering the Middle East
Chairs: Marina Calculli, Rosita di Peri 
Discussant: Rosita di Peri
Does the Muslim diaspora “Need saving”? Turkey’s Presidency 
of religious affairs and the construction of Islamophobia as a 
common sense  
Authors: Chiara Maritato
Orders of militantism 
Authors: Paola Rivetti

Aula 6-C4 Panel 8.4b 
Political parties and foreign policy at the time of populism
Chairs: Fabrizio Coticchia, Valerio Vignoli 
Discussant: Fabrizio Coticchia
La Cina secondo i parlamentari italiani    
Authors: Fulvio Lorefice, Stefano Scardigli, Stefano Spina,  
Fabio Bistoncini
The Role of National Congresses in the enlargement of Mercosur    
Authors: André Araujo



sabato

14

66

What’s the link between regionalism, foreign policy and migration 
governance? Explaining regional leadership and migration 
management in South America in the neopopulist years   
Authors: Leiza Brumat

Aula 7-A1 Panel 5.5b 
Network media logic e campagne elettorali
Chairs: Roberta Bracciale, Cristopher Cepernich 
Discussant: Michele Sorice
Parties and electoral campaigns: “to buy” pattern and the 
partnership model in the digital era    
Authors: Rossana Sampugnaro
Elezioni Europee 2019: a “social order” campaign?   
Authors: Edoardo Novelli, Melissa Mongiardo
Il Leader che vediamo: la campagna per le Europee 2019 su 
Instagram    
Authors: Cesar Giovanni Crisosto, Antonio Martella

13.00 Chiusura lavori



67

Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli” 
Monastero degli Olivetani

Edificio Sperimentale
Edificio 6, Complesso Studium 2000

Complesso Studium 2000

PIANTINE SEDI



INGRESSO

AULA 6 AULA 7

AULA 1-2



Edificio Sperimentale 2 “Donato Valli”  
viale Calasso, Lecce
PIANO TERRA E PRIMO PIANO*

INGRESSO

AULA B

*

AULA 9



AULA  
PIANTERRENO

PADIGLIONE 
CHIRICO

SALA 
GRADONATA



Monastero degli Olivetani  
viale S. Nicola, Lecce
PIANO TERRA

INGRESSO

PORTIERATO

PADIGLIONE 
CHIRICO



SP4



Edificio Sperimentale  
viale Calasso 7, Lecce
PRIMO PIANO

SP7

SP1



INGRESSO

AULA  
3-B2/B3

AULA  
4-C2

AULA  
5-C3

AULA  
2-B1

AULA  
1-C1



Edificio 6, complesso Studium 2000 
via di Valesio angolo viale S. Nicola, Lecce

INGRESSO

AULA  
6-C4

AULA  
7-A1



INGRESSO

SEMINTERRATO
EDIFICIO 5



COFFEE BREAK
Complesso Studium 2000 
Seminterrato edificio 5

EDIFICIO 6

SEMINTERRATO
EDIFICIO 5



78

1 Qualità della democrazia - Quality of Democracy
1.1 Open government e innovazione digitale nei processi di 
governo - p. 18
1.2 Crisi “della” democrazia, o crisi “nella” democrazia? - pp. 58, 
64
1.3 Post-secularism and post-democracy – focusing on the 
intersections - p. 39

2. Teoria Politica - Political Theory
2.1 I “Saggi sulla Scienza Politica in Italia” di Norberto Bobbio 
cinquant’anni dopo: nodi teorici e interpretativi - p. 35
2.2 Tornare alla teoria (politica)? Per una discussione sulla 
condizione degli studi politici in Italia - p. 46
2.3 Democrazia impolitica - p. 37
2.4 Identities and identifications: politicized uses of collective 
identities - p. 16
2.5 Neoliberalismi: una questione politologica - p. 56
2.6 Spazi, frontiere e confini in discussione: gli effetti della 
globalizzazione sulla statualità - p. 55, 62
2.7 I partiti politici oggi: come ripensarne funzioni, organizzazione 
e scopo dal punto di vista teorico - p. 43

3. Politica Comparata - Comparative Politics
3.1 Political regimes between performance and change - p. 32
3.2 Comparing non-democratic regimes’ survival, emergence and 
replacement - pp. 15, 22 
3.3 The study of political parties between continuity and 
innovation pp. 58, 64
3.4 Gender and representation - pp. 36, 52
3.5 A fourth face of party organization? The role of digital  
platforms in political parties - p. 23

SEZIONI



79

3.6 Deepening populism research: analytical and regional 
perspectives - pp. 29, 37
3.7 Is that right? The transformation of the supply and the 
demand side of the Right in Europe - pp. 32, 40
3.8 Populism and nationalism: overlaps and interplays - pp. 17, 24
3.9 Agenda dynamics in southern Europe: a comparative 
perspective - pp. 57, 64
3.10 The politicization of migration in Europe: effects and 
dynamics - p. 30
3.11 Assessing the domestic and European implications of BREXIT 
- p. 51
3.12 Interest groups and policy-makers in comparative 
perspective: old questions and new approaches - p. 32

4. Sistema Politico Italiano - Italian Political System 
4.1 Il Contratto di governo. Cambiamento e privatizzazione 
dell’esecutivo italiano - pp. 41, 49
4.2 La crisi della sinistra in Italia (e in Europa) - pp. 41,49
4.3 Leghismo anche al Sud? Verso un’analisi dei processi di 
espansione e di radicamento territoriale - p. 45
4.4 Italian political party organizations. Resilience, resistance 
and transformation - p. 16
4.5 La partecipazione al governo e la trasformazione del 
Movimento 5 stelle - p. 22

5. Comunicazione Politica - Political Communication
5.1 Collapse. Interrelated political agenda between mainstream 
and digital media - p. 51
5.2 Media e politica nella democrazia post-rappresentativa - pp. 
59, 65 
5.3 Italian hybrid campaigns: approcci integrati di ricerca - p. 30
5.4 Narratives of Europe by left- and right-wing populist 
parties. New topics for old conflicts in contemporary political 
communication and discourse - pp. 36, 44 
5.5 Network media logic e campagne elettorali - pp. 60, 66

sezioni



80

6. Partecipazione e Movimenti Sociali - Participation and Social 
Movements

6.1 The Cultural side of populism: politics, emotions, subcultures 
and music in populist times - p. 47
6.2 Catholic mobilizations: religious movements in the public 
sphere - pp. 14, 21
6.3 The agency of xenos (foreign) within the practices and 
discourses of struggle of urban social movements - pp. 25, 35
6.4 Immigration as contentious issue: actors, media and 
strategies - pp. 43, 51
6.5 Bowling together? Exploring forms of youth political 
engagement in contemporary times - p. 44
6.6 The consequences of populism: civil society, discourses and 
policies - pp. 34, 42
6.7 Social Innovation. Theories, Practices, and Conflicts - pp. 17, 24
6.8 Right to the city and mobilization for public services rights: 
The fight for the commons in Western and Eastern Europe - p. 25

7. Camministrazione e Politiche Pubbliche - Administration and 
Public Policy

7.1 Le politiche (e gli studi) di genere sono sotto attacco (anche) 
in Italia? - p. 48
7.2 The corruption-democracy nexus - pp. 33, 40
7.3 Il policy design delle politiche collaborative: continuità ed 
evoluzioni - p. 29
7.4 Digital innovations, science and public policies: managing 
technological change in the public sector - p. 54
7.5 «Conoscenza vs. consenso?» Il contributo degli esperti e il 
rapporto (di forza?) con gli organi di governo - p. 50
11.1 congiunto con 7.6 Qualitative Comparative Analysis (QCA) in 
Contemporary Political Science - p. 14

8. Relazioni Internazionali - International Relations
8.1 World order down. Great powers confrontation up. Again. 
What next? - p. 26

sezioni



81

8.2 The end of the global world? The anti-globalization backlash 
and the making of foreign economic policies - p. 60
8.3 Mapping and understanding hierarchical regional orders -  
pp. 55, 61
8.4 Political parties and foreign policy at the time of populism - 
p. 59, 65
8.5 Uses of ‘common sense’ in (re)ordering the Middle East -  
p. 65
8.6 Political violence, terrorism and counter-terrorism: dynamics 
and challenges - pp. 54-55, 61
8.7 New methods and theory-building challenges in conflict 
studies - pp. 18, 24
8.8 Reaching for allies? The dialectics and overlaps between 
International Relations and Area Studies in the study of politics, 
security and conflicts - pp. 20, 26
8.9 Status matters. The role of status and prestige in world 
politics - p. 13
8.10 A Triadic Relationship in the Post-Soviet Space: identity 
politics, state consolidation and domestic regimes - pp. 56, 63
8.11 Politica, storia e relazioni internazionali nelle opere di 
Arrighi e Hobsbawm - p. 22
8.12 The externalization of EU’s migration governance: ethical and
political dilemmas - p. 33
8.13 The decline of the US-led liberal order and the return of 
great power rivalry in East Asia - p. 19

9. Elezioni e Comportamento di Voto - Elections and Voting 
Behaviour

9.1 The 2019 European election in Eurosceptic times: still second 
order elections? - pp. 57, 63
9.2 Leaderhip and candidates selection in comparative 
perspective - p. 19-20
9.3 Periferie urbane e comportamento politico - pp. 42, 50
9.4 European politics beyond left and right - p. 23

sezioni



82

9.5 Populist attitudes: theoretical and methodological 
foundations - p. 54-55
9.6 congiunto con 10.7 Le elezioni locali e regionali nei sistemi di 
Multi-level Governance (II) - p. 34, 56-57

10. Studi regionali e politiche locali - Regional Studies and Local 
Policies 

10.1 Sfide allo stato-nazione? Fenomeni regionalisti e 
indipendentisti in Europa/Challenges to the nation-state? 
Regionalist and pro-independence phenomena - pp. 31, 39
10.2 Tra Università e Città. Percorsi di trasformazione urbana, 
politica e sociale da Nord a Sud - p. 60
10.3 “Road to nowhere? Politica e politiche dei comuni oltre la 
crisi” - p. 29
10.4 Regionalism is dead. Long live to regionalism! - p. 47
10.5 Le Città metropolitane italiane in prospettiva comparata: 
ieri, oggi..domani? - p. 13
10.6 Changing dynamics of territorial politics: regional 
adaptation and competition in decentralised systems in an age 
of uncertainty - p. 37
9.6 congiunto con 10.7 Le elezioni locali e regionali nei sistemi di 
Multi-level Governance (II) - p. 34, 56-57

11. Metodologia della ricerca - Research Methodology
11.1 congiunto con 7.6 Qualitative Comparative Analysis (QCA) in 
Contemporary Political Science - p. 14
11.2 Comparing experimental, digital, and multilevel methods in 
the study of contemporary xenophobia - p. 47
11.3 Measuring political congruence: methodological challenges 
- p. 21
11.4 Cross-national survey data as a resource for political 
research - p. 15

sezioni



83

12. Politica e politiche dell’Unione Europea - Politics and policies 
of the European Union

12.1 Rethinking, rebuilding, or dismantling? Evaluating the future 
of the European Union - pp. 38, 46
12.2 Euro area governance a decade after the crisis: current 
debates and future perspectives - pp. 31, 38
12.3 Politicisation and euroscepticism in the European Union: 
‘Bottom-up’ and ‘Top-down’ approaches - pp. 34, 42
12.4 Beyond integration: the European Parliament and emerging 
EU policy challenges - p. 48
12.5 Il semestre europeo in Italia - p. 45
12.6 Turning the tide? The EU Global Strategy’s implementation 
and the EU approach to migration - p. 45-46

13. Lo scenario Mediterraneo - The Mediterranean Scenario
13.1 Relazioni Euromediterranee, tra passato e nuove prospettive 
- p. 20
13.2 Human rights and the right to socio-political research in the 
Mediterranean area - p. 13
13.3 Violent extremism in the Mediterranean: a critical approach 
- p. 54-55

sezioni



84

Presidente 
Francesca Longo 

Comitato Direttivo
Filippo Andreatta, Silvia Bolgherini, Anna Bosco,  
Marco Clementi, Nicolò Conti, Franca Maino,  
Vittorio Emanuele Parsi, Marta Regalia, Franca Roncarolo 

Rappresentante presso l’ECPR 
Giliberto Capano 

Rappresentante presso l’IPSA
Simona Piattoni 

Rappresentante presso la WISC
Fulvio Attinà 

Collegio dei Revisori dei Conti
Maurizio Cotta, Oreste Massari, Francesco Battegazzorre 
(membro supplente) 

Segreteria
Daniela Irrera, Giulia Vicentini, Iole Fontana

Precedenti Presidenti 
Simona Piattoni (2015-2018) 
Pierangelo Isernia (2015, presidente pro tempore) 
Pietro Grilli di Cortona (2013-2015) 
Gianfranco Pasquino (2010-2013) 
Mauro Calise (2007-2010) 
Fulvio Attinà (2004-2007) 
Maurizio Cotta (2001-2004) 
Leonardo Morlino (1998-2001) 
Giorgio Freddi (1992-1997) 
Luigi Bonanate (1989-1991)
Mario Stoppino (1985-1988) 
Alberto Spreafico (1981-1984) 

LA SISP



85

Riviste pubblicate dalla SISP Italian Political Science

Review-Rivista Italiana di Scienza Politica 
Direttori: Martin Bull e Filippo Tronconi 

Italian Political Science 
Direttori: Nicolò Conti e Daniela Sicurelli 

Comitato organizzativo del XXXIII Convegno
Pierandrea Casto, Paola D'Amico, Fabio de Nardis,  
Katia Lotteria, Federico Russo, Giovanni Tarantino



86

INDICE DEI NOMI

A
Abbs, Luke - 18
Adami, Angela - 48
Aleksandrova, Boryana - 61
Alekseev, Alexander - 17
Almagisti, Marco - 6, 56
Alteri, Luca - 17, 24
Alzubairi, Fatemah - 54
Amadio Viceré, Maria Giulia - 46
Ammassari, Sofia - 37
Andretta, Massimiliano - 35, 
43, 51
Angelucci, Davide - 21, 34, 46, 64
Annusewicz, Olgierd - 51, 59
Anselmi, Guido - 47
Antonelli, Marco - 33
Antonucci, Maria Cristina - 32
Araujo, André - 65
Arena, Marina - 54, 60
Artibani, Irene - 26
Atalay, Halime Safiye - 58
Attinà, Fulvio - 8, 26, 84
Avanza, Martina - 7, 14
Azzolina, Laura - 50

B
Baccetti, Carlo - 41, 49
Baccini, Leonardo - 61
Bach, Daniel - 20
Balas, Marie - 21
Baldaro, Edoardo - 55
Baldini, Gianfranco - 24, 51
Balea, Maria - 58
Balković, Ana - 25
Baracani, Elena - 38, 46
Barberà, Oscar -32
Barbieri, Michele - 33
Barisione, Mauro - 47
Basile, Linda - 47
Battera, Federico - 22

Baukloh, Anja - 44
Bazzan, Giulia - 14
Bejma, Agnieszka - 21, 52
Belgioioso, Margherita - 18, 25
Belloni, Roberto - 55
Belluati, Marinella - 31
Bellucci, Paolo - 6, 7, 16
Benaissa, Safa - 21
Bence Stumpf, Peter - 57
Bentivegna, Sara - 6, 51
Benzatat, Mohamed Seddik - 21
Bergaglio, Cecilia - 6
Berlingozzi, Laura - 55
Bertuzzi, Niccolò - 25, 44
Bianchi, Davide Gianluca - 8, 37, 
58, 64
Bianchi, Iolanda - 17, 25
Biorcio, Roberto - 22
Bistoncini, Fabio - 65
Bitonti, Alberto - 18
Blaiotta, Vladimir - 26
Bobba, Giuliano - 60, 64
Boccia Artieri, Giovanni - 59, 65
Bokszczanin, Izolda - 25
Boldrini, Matteo - 42
Bolgherini, Silvia - 57, 84
Bolin, Britt - 36
Bonci, Alessandra - 54
Bordandini, Paola - 41, 49
Borghetto, Enrico - 57, 64
Bosco, Anna - 84
Bozzetti, Alessandro - 60 
Bracciale, Roberta - 60, 66
Brancaccio, Luciano - 45
Brancato, Giovanni - 50
Bressanelli, Edoardo - 34, 42, 51
Briquet, Jean Louis - 9
Brumat, Leiza - 66
Bua, Adrian - 19, 24, 37
Bulli, Giorgia - 48, 59



87

Bundu, Antonella - 41
Busacca, Maurizio - 29
Buscema, Luca - 31, 63
Buscemi, Francesco - 18, 27
Busetti, Simone - 15
Bussu, Sonia - 19, 24

C
Cacciatore, Federica - 38, 46
Caciagli, Carlotta - 18, 25, 30
Caiani, Manuela - 34, 42, 43, 48
Calculli, Marina - 65
Calossi, Enrico - 35, 58, 65
Calvet-Mir, Laura - 17
Campati, Antonio - 38, 65
Campi, Alessandro - 9, 35, 46, 
58, 64
Campilongo, Giorgio - 50
Campomori, Francesca - 29
Campus, Donatella - 7
Cancela, João - 64
Cannella, Fabrizia - 18
Capano, Giliberto - 33, 84
Caponio, Tiziana - 6
Carati, Andrea - 13
Carbone, Francesco - 60
Carbone, Giovanni - 32
Carducci, Michele - 13
Carella, Beatrice - 34
Carrieri, Luca - 34
Caruso, Loris - 35, 48
Carvalho, Tiago - 43, 48
Cascione, Giuseppe - 22, 62
Casiraghi, Mario - 24, 59
Cassani, Andrea - 15, 31, 32
Castaldo, Antonino - 15
Castelli Gattinara, Pietro - 43, 59
Castelló, Marc - 17
Casula, Mattia - 29, 57
Catapano, Carlo - 26
Caterina, Daniela - 36
Cavalieri, Alice - 64
Cavatorto, Sabrina - 48
Ceccarini, Luigi - 52, 59, 65
Ceccobelli, Diego - 52
Ceccorulli, Michela - 33

Cepernich, Cristopher - 16, 42, 
50, 60, 66
Ceresani, Luca - 27
Cerutti, Stefania - 60
Cesare, Matteo - 24,59
Chaqués-Bonafont, Laura - 40, 
57, 58, 64
Chelotti, Nicola - 17, 51
Chenaux, Camille - 17
Chiantera, Patricia - 46
Chiaramonte, Alessandro - 42, 
57, 65
Chiaruzzi, Michele - 13
Chiodo, Emanuela - 29
Chironi, Daniela - 44
Christiansen, Thomas - 42, 46
Ciampi, Marina - 24
Cicchi, Lorenzo - 64
Cilento, Marco - 56
Cimini, Giulia - 21
Cini, Lorenzo - 34
Ciolli, Ines - 41
Cirulli, Adriano - 17, 24, 39
Citroni, Giulio - 29
Claverini, Corrado - 35
Clementi, Marco - 13, 26
Collini, Mattia - 42, 54
Colloca, Pasquale - 34
Connolly, Sara - 52
Conti, Nicolò - 6, 21, 34, 42, 49
Corica, Graziana - 41
Cossarini, Paolo - 48
Costa, Mauro - 46
Costalli, Stefano - 18
Coticchia, Fabrizio - 18, 59, 65
Cozzolino, Adriano - 36
Cremonesi, Cristina - 64
Criscitiello, Annarita - 41, 49
Crisosto, Cesar Giovanni - 66
Crispino, Tiziana - 30
Cristante, Stefano - 13
Crucitti, Amelia Laura - 48
Cuccu, Fabrizio - 54
Cuppuleri, Adriana - 14
Curini, Luigi - 30, 49



88

D
Dallara, Cristina - 29, 40
D'Amato, Silvia - 20, 26, 61
Damiani, Gianluca - 36
Damiani, Marco - 43, 49
Damonte, Alessia - 14, 33, 40
Davis, Christophe - 24
Davoli, Chiara - 18
de Blasio, Emiliana - 18, 19, 59, 
65
de Candia, Margherita - 48
de Falco, Ciro Clemente - 45
de Falco, Rossella - 14
de Falco, Stefano - 60
de Giorgi, Elisabetta - 64
Delattre, Thomas - 23, 63
de Luca, Roberto - 45
de Luigi, Nicola - 60
De Martino, Sara - 37
de Minicis, Massimo - 42, 56
De Nardi, Sandro -8, 28
de Nardis, Fabio - 6, 12
de Nictolis, Elena - 24
de Perini, Pietro - 14
de Rosa, Roberto - 22, 29, 37
de Rosa, Rosanna - 23, 59
De Sio, Lorenzo - 7, 64
Degani, Paola - 48
del Fabbro, Matteo - 13
del Panta, Gianni - 15, 22, 31
Della Porta, Donatella - 25, 44
Della Sudda, Magali - 14
Della Valle, Clara - 13
Dell'Aguzzo, Loretta - 22
Devetak, Richard - 13
di Campo, Julia - 48
di Giulio, Marco - 61
di Mascio, Fabrizio - 45
di Peri, Rosita - 65
di Quirico, Roberto - 38, 46
di Sciullo, Franco Maria - 58
Dian, Matteo - 19, 27, 62
Diletti, Mattia - 50
Dinev, Ivaylo - 43
Diodato, Emidio - 22, 59
Dionigi, Filippo - 25

Dolenec, Danijela - 25
Donà, Alessia - 48
Dostálová, Veronika - 54
Downes, James - 30
Drazanova, Lenka - 16
Dreyer, Philipp - 34

E
Edwards, Phil - 55
Eliantonio, Mariolina - 46
Emanuele, Vincenzo - 23, 50, 
64, 65
Emmenegger, Camilla - 38
Engeli, Isabelle - 7, 28, 36
Esposito, Giovanni - 50
Esposito, Paolo - 49
Esposito, Salvatore - 45
Esposito, Ugo - 30

F
Faccenda, Fanny - 56
Faggiano, Maria Paola - 15, 22, 30
Fasano, Luciano Mario - 20, 41
Fassi, Enrico - 33, 56
Fava, Terenzio - 41
Ferrara, Alfredo - 23, 56, 62
Ferreri, Mara - 17
Ferrìn Pereira, Mònica - 47
Fiammenghi, Davide - 61
Fijal, Malgorzata Maria - 37
Fill, Alice - 33
Fioravante, Rosa - 43
Fiorelli, Chiara - 16, 39, 50
Fittipaldi, Raffaella - 44, 59
Flis, Jaroslaw - 57
Floridia, Antonio - 9, 41
Franchino, Fabio - 45
Frangioni, Tommaso - 17
Frazzetta, Federica - 43
Fruncillo, Domenico - 45

G
Gabusi, Giuseppe - 19
Galanti, Maria Tullia - 50
Gallino, Francesco - 37
Gallo, Raffaella - 22, 30
García Lupato, Fabio - 24



89

Garzia, Diego - 7, 26, 64
Garzonio, Emma - 26
Gelli, Francesca - 29, 60
Gendzwill, Adam - 57
Gerli, Matteo - 35
Giacomini, Gabriele - 65
Giagnoni, Silvia - 35
Gianfreda, Stella - 34, 51
Giannetti, Roberto - 35
Giannone, Diego - 36, 44
Giglietto, Fabio - 51
Giglioli, Matteo - 17, 24
Gioia, Vitantonio - 6
Giorgi, Alberta - 14, 21, 39
Giovannini, Arianna - 37, 51
Giugni, Marco - 44
Giuliani, Marco - 51
Giusti, Serena - 13
Gleditsch, Kristian - 18
Grandi, Mattia - 20, 62
Grasso, Gennaro - 59
Grasso, Maria - 45
Graziano, Paolo - 34, 42
Grazioli, Margherita - 18
Griffini, Marianna - 39
Grimaldi, Selena - 34, 48, 57
Grisolia, Francesco - 60
Guardiancich, Igor - 31, 38, 45
Guaschino, Edoardo - 14
Guasti, Alessandro - 61
Guerzoni, Marco - 60
Guidi, Mattia - 31, 28, 45, 61
Guillen, Nuria Franco - 47
Gwiazda, Anna - 36

H
Hadj-Abdou, Leila  - 16, 30
Hall, Bogumila - 45
Hanau Santini, Ruth - 20, 55, 62
Havlík, Vlastimil - 54
Hayton, Richard - 51
Hegemann, Sophie - 55
Helled, Alon - 16
Henrichsen, Tim - 42
Hrbková, Lenka - 54
Huggins, Christopher - 51

Hunger, Sophia - 30
Huysseune, Michel - 31, 39

I
Iannone, Luigi - 23
Iazzetta, Ferdinando - 48, 57
Ieraci, Giuseppe - 22
Ignazi, Piero - 9, 16, 59
Imperatore, Paola - 22, 35, 51
Inches, Niccolò - 32
Innocenzi, Nadine - 13, 30, 55, 62
Iocchi, Alessio - 26, 61
Ippoliti, Alessandro - 24
Isernia, Pierangelo - 32, 60
Itçaina, Xabier - 14

J
Jenny, Marcelo - 20

K
Kaczorowska, Malgorzata - 52
Kałabunowska, Agata - 40
Karavasilis, Lazaros - 17
Kassim, Hussein - 52
Klein, Ofra - 40, 48
Koop, Christel - 42
Kovarek, Dániel - 44
Kralj, Karlo - 25
Kritzinger, Sylvia - 57

L
La Spada, Eleonora - 25
La Spina, Antonio - 33, 40
Labbate, Silvio - 20
Ladini, Riccardo - 15
Lam, Andrew - 30
Landini, Irene - 65
Lanza, Claudio -2 5
Lavizzari, Anna - 21, 44
le Fevre, Enzo Maria -19
Legnante, Guido - 36
Legrenzi, Matteo - 27
Lelo, Keti - 34
Lembe, Sylvie - 61
Lensi, Nicola - 65
Libbi, Marco - 17
Lippi, Andrea - 50
Lisi, Marco - 32, 39, 40, 59, 64



90

Lizzi, Renata - 14, 32
Locatelli, Andrea - 13
Locci, Emanuela - 20
Lombardo, Carmelo - 23, 30
Lomellini, Valentine - 6, 12
Longo, Francesca - 8, 84
Lorefice, Fulvio - 65
Lorencka, Malgorzata - 57
Loveless, Matthew - 23, 30
Lucarelli, Sonia - 33
Lynggaard, Josefine - 52

M
Madama, Ilaria - 14
Maggini, Nicola - 34, 42
Maglie, Alessandra - 62
Malatesta, Olimpia - 53, 62
Malet, Giorgio - 23, 34, 58
Mancini, Paolo - 33
Mancosu, Moreno - 15, 47, 64
Manti, Elio - 8, 28
Marchetti, Jacopo - 59, 62
Marchetti, Rita - 39
Marcolin, Arianna - 39
Marini, Rolando - 51
Marino, Bruno - 20, 34, 64
Marino, Giada - 51
Mariotto, Camilla - 45
Maritato, Chiara - 65
Marotta, Mariano - 57
Martella, Antonio - 66
Massetti, Emanuele - 51
Massidda, Luca - 30
Mathews, Priya Sara - 16
Matveeva, Elizaveta - 16
Mazza, Rocco - 57
Mazzoni, Marco - 52
Mccauley, Adam - 55
Mcneil-Willson, Richard - 62
Medina, Iván - 32, 40
Meijer, Hugo - 19
Meira, Joaquim - 21
Mejstrik, Martin - 29
Melito, Francesco - 32
Meloni, Marco - 24
Memoli, Vincenzo - 34

Menditto, Pasquale - 62
Menegazzi, Silvia - 20
Meneguzzo, Cosimo - 49
Merlin, Aude - 63
Messina, Patrizia - 8, 28, 60
Mete, Vittorio - 9, 45, 53
Miano, Marika - 25
Michel, Elie - 64
Migliorati, Marta - 38, 48, 49
Milan, Chiara - 18, 25, 45
Mincigrucci, Roberto - 30, 52
Mingardi, Carlotta - 38
Mingo, Isabella - 15
Miracola, Sergio - 19
Mladenovic, Nikola - 29
Mongiardo, Melissa - 26, 66
Monni, Salvatore - 34
Montalbano, Giuseppe - 23, 31, 
56
Monteleone, Carla - 26
Montemagno, Francesca - 34, 50
Montesanti, Lucia - 29
Morini, Mara - 56, 63
Morini, Marco - 56
Morisi, Davide - 54
Moro, Francesco N. - 18, 25, 55, 
61, 62
Mosca, Lorenzo - 23
Muñoz, Luz - 39, 40, 64
Musella, Fortunato - 16, 41, 49

N
Nanetti, Sara - 26, 62
Nardini, Alia Katia - 35
Natale, Paolo - 20, 22, 41
Natalini, Alessandro - 45
Natalizia, Gabriele - 56, 63
Novelli, Edoardo - 30, 66
Nunziata, Federica - 49
Nyirkos, Tamás - 39

O
Oscarsson, Henrik - 26
Osorio Mendez, Angela Maria - 
26, 35
Ottone, Valentina - 54
Ozzano, Luca - 39



91

P
Padoan, Enrico - 34, 42, 48
Padovani, Claudia - 7, 28
Padricelli, Giuseppe - 57
Padricelli, Giuseppe Michele  - 
48
Pagano, Giovanni - 63
Pagiotti, Susanna - 39
Pala, Carlo - 31, 39
Palano, Damiano - 22, 35, 46
Palau, Anna - 64
Panaro, Angelo Vito - 32
Panebianco, Stefania - 6, 12, 33
Pansardi, Pamela - 6, 12, 33
Paparo, Aldo - 34, 57, 63, 64
Papavero, Licia Claudia - 36, 52
Parés, Marc - 17
Pareschi, Andrea - 17, 24
Parsi, Vittorio Emanuele - 22, 84
Passarelli, Gianluca - 9
Pastore, Fulvio - 41
Pedrazzani, Andrea - 21, 36, 49, 
59
Pellegata, Alessandro - 21, 32, 
57, 63
Pellegrino, Davide - 42, 50
Pennetta, Clarissa - 40
Pera, Marina - 17
Perini, Lorenza - 7, 28, 60
Petrache, Andrada - 46
Petrini, Francesca - 49
Petrosino, Daniele - 31, 39
Pettrachin, Andrea - 30, 43
Piattoni, Simona - 42, 45, 84
Piazza, Gianni - 25, 26, 35, 43, 51
Piccio, Daniela - 16
Piccolino, Gianluca - 32, 33, 40, 
54
Pinto, Luca - 49, 65
Pira, Francesco - 60
Pirro, Andrea - 40
Pirro, Andrea L. P. - 59
Pitti, Ilaria - 44
Pizzimenti, Eugenio - 9, 20, 53, 
58, 65
Pizzolo, Paolo - 56

Plescia, Carolina - 57, 63
Poletti, Arlo - 61
Pontoriero, Alessia - 18
Portos, Martín - 44
Prearo, Massimo - 7, 21, 28, 48
Pritoni, Andrea - 32
Profeti, Stefania - 6, 12, 29
Pugliese, Giulio - 19
Pugno Vanoni, Giovanna - 46
Puleo, Leonardo - 17, 47
Punziano, Gabriella - 48, 57

Q
Quarta, Emmanuele - 16, 23, 63
Quattromani, Dario - 13, 22, 29, 
37

R
Raffini, Luca - 17, 24
Ragazzoni, David - 35, 43, 46
Raineri, Luca - 20, 25, 55
Rama, Jose - 50
Raniolo, Francesco - 58, 64
Razzuoli, Isabella - 59
Rebessi, Elisa - 50
Rega, Rossella - 52
Regalia, Marta - 36, 42, 84
Reggiardo, Anna - 17
Reguero, Nuria - 17
Reh, Christine - 42
Riccio, Giacomo - 49
Righetti, Nicola - 14, 51
Righettini, Maria Stella - 14, 54
Rincón García, Leire - 58
Riniolo, Veronica - 44
Rivetti, Paola - 65
Rodi, Patricia - 17
Romain, Huët - 62
Rombi, Stefano - 20, 26
Romero Vidal, Xavier - 36
Roncarolo, Franca - 8, 28, 84
Roux, Christophe - 31, 47
Ruggeri, Andrea - 6, 12, 18, 55
Ruggiero, Christian - 30, 50
Rullo, Luigi - 49
Russo, Alessandra - 7, 12, 20, 26, 
27, 55



92

Russo, Antonio - 46
Russo, Federico - 49, 64, 85
Rüttenauer, Tobias - 40

S
Sabatino, Pietro - 51
Sacchi, Stefano - 45
Sagnella, Angela - 55, 62
Sampugnaro, Rossana - 34, 66
Sandri, Giulia - 16
Santana, Andres - 29, 37, 50
Santaniello, Mauro - 36
Sapignoli, Michele - 40
Saracino, Barbara - 48
Sartori, Laura - 7, 12
Scanga, Paolo - 63
Scantamburlo, Matthias - 37, 47 
Scardigli, Stefano - 49, 65
Scattu, Gianluca - 65
Schieder, Siegfried - 26
Schioppa, Rosa - 36
Schito, Marco - 31, 58
Schulte-Cloos, Julia - 23, 40
Schwörer, Jakob - 36, 43
Scialdone, Antonello - 55
Scolari, Andrea - 43
Seddone, Antonella - 16, 26, 64
Segatti, Paolo - 15
Selva, Donatella - 19, 51
Sergi, Anna - 40
Serra, Alessandra - 60
Serricchio, Fabio - 20, 26, 57, 63
Sessa, Maria Giovanna - 32, 40, 
49, 54
Sigillò, Ester - 20, 54
Simoncini, Guendalina - 54
Simonovits, Gabor - 21
Siragusa, Marco - 18
Smorgoni, Giulia - 26
Soare, Sorina - 42, 56
Solinas, Marco - 47
Sommella, Silvia - 44
Sorci, Giuliana - 25, 65
Sorice, Michele - 6, 18, 59, 65, 66
Soubise, Valentin - 65
Spina, Stefano - 65

Stamati, Furio - 45
Stanziano, Anna - 33, 39
Steenbergen, Marco - 15, 29
Stefanachi, Corrado - 13
Stolfi, Melissa - 26, 30
Stolfo, Marco - 31
Stolicki, Dariusz - 57
Storti, Giada - 48
Strazzari, Francesco - 18, 25, 55
Sutera, Sofia - 52
Szabados, Krisztian - 54

T
Tarantino, Giovanni - 56, 85
Tarascio, Giacomo - 35
Tarditi, Valeria - 29
Terlizzi, Andrea - 33, 50
Tesconi, Maurizio - 60
Testa, Alessandro - 23, 49
Testini, Francesco - 59
Theresa, Gessler - 30
Thiébaut, Cyrille - 58
Thompson, Andrew - 52
Tkalec, Igor - 31
Tomaselli, Venera - 34
Tomassi, Federico - 34
Tomini, Luca - 15, 22
Toscano, Lorena - 17
Toti, Anna Maria Paola - 24
Toubeau, Simon - 37
Toutous, Jeanne - 39
Trapani, Matteo - 19
Trechsel, Alexander - 64
Tronconi, Filippo - 7, 8, 9, 12, 23, 
28, 53, 85
Trucco, Daniela - 14
Tubertini, Claudia - 8, 28
Tuorto, Dario - 34, 42, 45

V
Vaccaro, Andrea - 32
Valbruzzi, Marco - 16, 34, 42, 50
Valeriani, Manfredi - 17, 55
Vampa, Davide - 8, 37
Vannucci, Alberto - 33, 40, 41
Vecchi, Giancarlo - 54
Vegetti, Federico - 15



93

Venizelos, Giorgos - 35
Venturino, Fulvio - 16, 26, 34, 42
Vercesi, Michelangelo - 41
Verloo, Mieke - 7, 28, 52
Verzichelli, Luca - 6, 8, 9, 28
Vezzoni, Cristiano - 15, 47
Vicari, Pietro - 18
Viesti, Gianfranco - 8, 28
Vignoli, Valerio - 48, 49, 59, 65
Villa, Valentina - 13
Villamayor, Sergio - 17
Vingelli, Federica - 26
Visconti, Francesco - 23, 47
Visnovitz, Peter - 44
Vitale, Tommaso - 12, 29
Vittori, Davide - 23
Vittoria, Armando - 41, 45
Viviani, Lorenzo - 35, 43
Volpi, Elisa - 7

W
Wagner, Markus - 54
Wagner, Sarah - 58
Wilhelm, James - 57
Wisthaler, Verena - 47
Wolfschwenger, Johann - 55

Y
Yildirim, Aydin - 61

Z
Zambernardi, Lorenzo - 61
Zamponi, Lorenzo - 43, 44
Zanellato, Matteo - 58
Zanotti, Lisa - 35, 42
Zelina, Matt - 55
Zgaga, Tiziano - 38
Zotti, Antonio - 33, 56
Zucchini, Francesco - 50



94

note





CON LA PARTECIPAZIONE DI


